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Craniomaxillofacial: 3%

Neuro Powered Instruments: 3% o o
Knees: 14%

This mission is at the heart of what we do and Neurovascular: 5%
believe. We collaborate with our customers to
develop innovative products and services that
are designed to ultimately improve the lives of
patients. We understand that in today's challenging Spine: 7%
healthcare environment, our customers need

solutions that improve quality and efficiency in
the operating room and, ultimately, the patient

. experience. These challenges are creating Sustainability
P
Together with our customers, opportunities for us to make healthcare better, for Solutions: 2% o
we are driven to make healthcare better. our customers and the patients they serve.

Stryker is one of the world's leading medical
technology companies, and, together with our
customers, we are driven to make healthcare better. Medical: 8% O
Stryker offers a diverse array of innovative products
and services in Orthopaedics, Medical and Surgical,
and Neurotechnology and Spine that help improve
patient and hospital outcomes. Stryker is active in
over 100 countries around the world. Please contact
us for more information at

www.stryker.com.

Hips: 13%

Specialization

$9.9 Billion

%, in sales
Stryker is proud to comply with
the AdvaMed Code of Ethics
that govern interactions with
Health Care Professionals in
order to foster an ethical and
innovative environment within
the healthcare industry.

Stryker is ISO 13485 Certified Instruments: 15%

Endoscopy: 14% Trauma &

Extremities: 13%

o]
Other
Recon: 3%

For technical assistance, call our Technical Support

hotline at 1 877 4STRYKER (1 877 478 7953) St k This segment includes hips, knees, robotic-arm assisted

or email us at endots@stryker.com. ry e r technology, trauma & extremities, foot & ankle, bone cement
and performance solutions.

Our hours of operation are 5 a.m. to 5 p.m. PST.
Our Technical Representatives can assist you

Corporation

» Equipment function, operation and set-up This segment includes power tools and surgical equipment, computer
» Biomedical Department support assisted surgery, minimally invasive surgical solutions, sports
» Product solutions during surgical procedures medicine, infrastructure and integration, patient care, patient handling

& EMS equipment and reprocessing & remanufacturing.

Stryker

Sports Medicine

5900 Optical Court, San Jose, CA 95138
Tel 1 866 596 2022, Fax 1 844 220 4900

This segment includes craniomaxillofacial, interventional spine, neuro
powered instruments, neurovascular and spinal products.

Customer Service Email:
smwest@stryker.com
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Ordering

Information

To order, call our toll-free number 1 866 596 2022. Our hours of
operation are 5 a.m. to 5 p.m. Pacific Standard Time. A customer service
representative will be available to answer any questions or place your
order. You can also email smwest@stryker.com.

All payment should be remitted within 30 days of the date of invoice to:
Stryker’s Endoscopy business, c/o Stryker’s Sales Corporation,
PO Box 93276, Chicago, IL 60673

Shipments are EO.B. Point of Origin. Unless otherwise specified, orders
will be shipped via the most economical method.

Lead times

Standard lead time for disposable items is 24 hours after order
receipt and the standard lead time for capital equipment is 3 days
after order receipt. If you would like to request an order to ship
sooner than its regular lead time, please call Customer Service
directly at 1 866 596 2022 and we will make every effort to
accommodate your request.

Exceptions

Order shipment requests outside of the standard lead time are
handled as exceptions. Orders must be entered before 3:30pm PST
to be considered for same day shipment and will be approved if
product and resources are available. If you would like to request
an order to ship outside standard lead times, please call Customer
Service directly at 1 800 624 4422 and we will make every effort
to accommodate your request.

Distribution Channel Costs: A 3% charge may be added to any orders
routed through a Distributor. This charge covers the cost of processing
sales tracking and other processes associated with Distributors that are
not incurred with direct sales.

Claims for short quantity of products must be made within 30 days of
receipt. Claims for damaged merchandise must be made with the carrier
within 10 days of receipt. Do not accept damaged shipments unless such
damage is noted on the Bill of Lading at the time of receipt. The recipient
has a responsibility to make the damage claim through the carrier and submit
the damage claim and a survey report to Stryker for presentation to our
insurance company or the delivering carrier. Stryker will not issue credit
for shipping damage unless the above procedure is followed.

Stryker participates with various group purchasing organization contracts.
For information contact: National Accounts Department,
Stryker, 5900 Optical Court, San Jose, CA 95138

Or email: Local Contracts: localcontracts@stryker.com or
Healthcare Services: hcsrequests@stryker.com

Note: No credit will be given for contract pricing discrepancies after 3
months of the original invoice date.

All purchases are subject to Stryker’s terms and conditions as reflected

in Stryker’s proposal and invoice sales documentation (e.g., proposal,
purchase order, invoice and/or its terms of sale or sales contract,

depending on which is provided to the customer). Prices, specifications, and
terms are subject to change without notice.
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Financial

Flex Financial
is designed for today’s
business success

In recent years, operating room and sports medicine technology have

made tremendous leaps forward. Stryker has been the company pioneering
advances that create more efficient operating rooms where higher quality
procedures occur. Stryker also recognized that, in order for facilities to take
advantage of these advances, it needed to make it easier for facilities to
acquire Stryker products and services.

Stryker’s Flex Financial business offers trusted financial professionals and
an extensive array of financing programs to allow for immediate acquisition
of the latest technology without an up-front capital investment. In today's
environment, it has become increasingly difficult to access cash to drive
profitable business decisions. Stryker can provide access to capital to invest
in your business.

We offer numerous payment structures that can be customized to meet
budgetary needs and help to build long-term financial stability.

Fee per disposables or implants
Get the capital you need, and pay for it with premiums added
to disposables, implants or reprocessed consumables.

Deferred payment programs
Get the equipment you need today and pay for it
when budgets allow.

Traditional capital and operating leases
Whether you want to own the equipment or pay for
the use of the equipment, we have a solution.

Customized programs

If an “off the shelf” program doesn't fit your needs, we can
customize a program that will work with your individual
financial situation

Stryker’s Flex Financial business understands the issues healthcare
providers face and has structured cost effective programs for hundreds of
hospitals and surgery centers of all sizes across the nation. Whether your
goal is to increase liquidity, fix costs, or manage budget constraints, our
talented group of regional finance managers can structure a plan to meet
your needs while keeping state-of-the-art equipment in the hands of the
physicians. Contact Stryker’'s Flex Financial business today: 1 888 308 3146

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com
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Warranty

Except for implants, which warranty appears below, Stryker warrants all
products, subject to the exceptions provided herein, to be free from defects
in design, materials and workmanship and to substantially conform to the
product specifications contained in the documentation provided by Stryker
with the products for a period of one year from the date of purchase (the
“Warranty Period”). This warranty shall apply only to the original end-
user purchaser of products directly from Stryker or a Stryker authorized
distributor. This warranty may not be transferred or assigned without the
express written consent of Stryker.

If a valid warranty claim is received within the Warranty Period, Stryker
will, in its sole discretion: (1) repair the product at no charge, (2) replace the
product at no charge with a product that is at least functionally equivalent
to the original product, or (3) refund the purchase price of the product. In
any event, Stryker’s liability for breach of warranty shall be limited to the
replacement value of the defective or non-conforming part or component.

This warranty does not apply to: (1) products that have been misused,
neglected, modified, altered, adjusted, tampered with, improperly installed
or refurbished; (2) products that have been repaired by any person other
than Stryker personnel without the prior written consent of Stryker; (3)
products that have been subjected to unusual stress or have not been
maintained in accordance with the instructions in the user manual or

as demonstrated by a Stryker representative; (4) products on which any
original serial numbers or other identification marks have been removed or
destroyed; or (5) products that have been repaired with any unauthorized or
non-Stryker components, including replacement lamps.

If Stryker determines in its reasonable discretion that the claimed defect or
non-conformance in the product is excluded from warranty coverage as
described hereunder, it will notify the customer of such determination and
will provide an estimate of the cost of repair of the product. In such an
event, any repair would be performed at Stryker’s standard rates.

Products and product components repaired or replaced under this warranty
continue to be warranted as described herein during the initial Warranty
Period or, if the initial Warranty Period has expired by the time the product
is repaired or replaced, for ninety (90) days after delivery of the repaired

or replaced product. When a product or component is replaced, the item
provided in replacement will be the customer’s property and the replaced
item will be Stryker’s property. If a refund is provided by Stryker, the
product for which the refund is provided must be returned to Stryker and
will become Stryker’s property.

The inspection, testing, acceptance or use of the products and services
furnished hereunder shall not affect this warranty, and such warranty shall
survive inspection, test, acceptance and use. Notwithstanding the above,
the following products are warranted for a period of ninety (90) days from
the date of purchase: scopes, associated scope hardware, fiber optic cables,
laparoscopic instruments, monitors, and printers; replacement light bulbs
are warranted for a period of sixty (60) days from the date of purchase.

For implants, any warranties provided by company with respect to a given
product are as described in the labeling accompanying units of that product
on purchase. Company hereby expressly disclaims any and all express or
implied warranties regarding the products including, but not limited to,
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no instance will
company be liable to customer for incidental, punitive, special, cover,
exemplary, multiplied or consequential damages or attorneys’ fees or costs
for any actions under or related to this agreement.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the express warranty set forth herein is the only warranty applicable to
the products and is expressly in lieu of any other warranty by Stryker, expressed or implied, including, but not
limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Stryker shall not have
any tort liability to customer with respect to the products and shall not be liable for indirect, special, incidental,
punitive or consequential damages resulting from any breach of warranty or under any other legal theory.
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Policy

Buyer may return purchased products to Stryker within 90 days of
Buyer's receipt of the product, for a credit or a refund of the purchase
price paid, less shipping and handling and applicable restocking fees.
Products that fail after the first 90 days may be covered by and are subject
to the terms of applicable product warranty. Sterile products may not be
returned for credit or refund unless they are in their original, unopened
packaging or unless they are in breach of any applicable warranty.

Unless the product is defective or the return is the direct result of a
Stryker error, a restocking fee of 10% may be charged on all
returned products.

A Returned Merchandise Authorization (RMA) number must be obtained
from Stryker before returning product. To obtain an RMA number, please
contact Stryker’s Sports Medicine Customer Service

at 1 866 596 2022.

Please mail returns the addresses below:

Stryker

Attn: Returns
5900 Optical Court
San Jose, CA 95138

With the return, please include the following:
» RMA number (Please also write the number on the box)
» Purchase order number
» Name, address, and account number (of the organization
returning the product)
» Itemized list of the items being returned
» Reason for the return
» Product Experience Report/Complaint number, if applicable

Please carefully package the product being returned. Credit will not be
given for items that are damaged in return shipment due to inadequate
packaging. Stryker does not accept any COD returns. Return shipping costs
are borne by Buyer unless Stryker specifically agrees otherwise. Please
clean and sterilize all potentially contaminated products prior to returning
them to Stryker. It is unlawful to transport bio-contaminated products
through interstate commerce, unless they are properly packaged and labeled
as such. Stryker reserves the right to destroy contaminated product at the
customer’s expense and charge the customer for a replacement unit. If

a return does not comply with these terms, Stryker reserves the right to
destroy the product at the Buyer’'s expense. Any replacement would be at
Buyer's expense.

Please remove any “Protected Health Information” as defined in the Health
Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 from products prior to
returning them to Stryker.

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com
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12 ICONIX All Suture Anchor System
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Shoulder

Implants

ICONIX

ICONIX TT

ICONIX Needles

3910-500-512

3910-500-522

3910-500-525

3910-500-532

3910-500-312

3910-500-322

3910-500-212

3910-500-412

3910-500-222

3910-500-422

ICONIX All Suture Anchor System

ICONIX 1 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER

ICONIX 2 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER
ICONIX 25 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #5 FORCE FIBER
ICONIX 3 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 3 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER

ICONIX 1 TT WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT

ICONIX 2 TT WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.0MM XBRAID TT

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.4MM XBRAID TT

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER
ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.3MM XBRAID TT

ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER

12 www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com 2017 Product Guide

Instrumentation

3910-500-568
3910-500-571
3910-500-553
3910-500-556
3910-500-569
3910-500-574
3910-500-573
3910-500-554
3910-500-557
3910-500-562
3910-500-563
3910-500-558
3910-500-560
3910-500-559
3910-500-561
3910-500-552
3910-500-555
3910-500-550
3910-500-551
3910-500-564
3910-500-565

ICONIX 1.4MM DISPOSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 1.4MM REUSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 2.3MM DISPOSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE AWL

ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX PENCIL TIP OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX PENCIL TIP OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE SHORT FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE SHORT FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX TROCAR TIP OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX TROCAR TIP OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com
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Shoulder

NanoTack Suture Anchor System

NanoTack Anchor

Instrumentation

CAT01386
CAT01858
CAT02969

CAT01371
CAT01372
CATO01373
CATO01518
CAT01859
CAT01860
CATO01861

NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR, 1.4mm W/ INSERTER
NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR, 1.4mm W/ FLEX INSERTER
NANOTACK TT, 1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT*

NANOTACK GUIDE

NANOTACK OBTURATOR

NANOTACK STRAIGHT DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
KNOT PUSHER

NANOTACK FLEX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
NANOTACK FLEX GUIDE

NANOTACK FLEX OBTURATOR

CinchLock Knotless Anchor System

CinchLock Flex

CinchLock SS

CAT02643
CAT02644
CAT02645
CAT02646
CAT02934
CAT02974

CAT02462
CAT02064
CAT02065
CAT 02463
CAT02514

CINCHLOCK FLEX KNOTLESS ANCHOR

CINCHLOCK FLEX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)

CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE SLANT DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK FLEX OBTURATOR

CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK FLEX HARD BONE DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)

CINCHLOCK SS KNOTLESS ANCHOR
CINCHLOCK SS DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK SS OBTURATOR
CINCHLOCK SS DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
CINCHLOCK SS REUSABLE DRILL BIT

* NanoTack TT is validated for use only with ICONIX Instrumentation.
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Biosteon IntraLine HA/PLLA Composite Anchors

3910-200-080
3910-200-082
3910-200-081
3910-200-083
3910-200-085
3910-200-084
3910-200-086

Biosteon Anchor

3910-002-045
3910-002-055
3910-002-065

Instrumentation

S

4.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/ NEEDLE

5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 3 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/NEEDLE

6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 3 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE

ASSY, 4.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE PUNCHTAP
ASSY, 5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE PUNCHTAP
ASSY, 6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE PUNCHTAP

=

stroer

ReelX STT Knotless Anchor System

ReelX Anchor

3910-600-062
3910-600-060

REELX STT 4.5MM KNOTLESS SUTURE ANCHOR
REELX STT 5.5MM KNOTLESS SUTURE ANCHOR

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com
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Shoulder

Knotilus Knotless Anchor System

Anchors

Instrumentation

3910-500-107
3910-500-100

3910-500-102
3910-500-101
3910-500-103
3910-500-104

PEEK Zip Anchor

Anchors

3910-200-035
3910-200-036
3910-200-030
3910-200-075
3910-200-070

KNOTILUS ANCHOR SYSTEM, IMPLANT LOOP, 25MM
KNOTILUS, ANCHOR, 3.5MM

DRILL GUIDE, FISHMOUTH, 3.5MM
DRILL GUIDE, SAWTOOTH, 3.5MM
OBTURATOR BULLET TIP, 3.5MM
STEP DRILL (REUSABLE), 3.5MM

5.5MM PEEK ZIP

5.5MM PEEK ZIP ANCHOR
5.5MM PEEK ZIP WITH NEEDLES
6.5MM PEEK ZIP

6.5MM PEEK ZIP WITH NEEDLES
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PEEK IntraLine Anchor System

Anchors

3910-400-015
3910-400-020
3910-400-025
3910-400-010
3910-004-055
3910-004-060

PEEK SOFT EYELET RC ANCHOR, 5.5MM WITH NEEDLES
PEEK SOFT EYELET RC ANCHOR, 6.5MM

PEEK SOFTE EYELET RC ANCHOR, 6.5MM WITH NEEDLES
PEEK SOFT EYELET RC ANCHOR, 5.5MM

PEEK INTRALINE PUNCH TAP 5.5MM

PEEK INTRALINE PUNCH TAP 6.5MM

PEEK TwinLoop Anchor System

PEEK
TwinLoop

PEEK

Twinloop FLEX

3910-400-035
3910-400-135
3910-400-235
3910-400-003
3910-400-004
3910-400-000
3910-400-001
3910-400-002

3910-405-638
3910-405-838
3910-405-738
3910-400-107
3910-400-103
3910-400-104
3910-400-105
3910-400-106
3910-400-101
3910-400-102
3910-400-100

TWINLOOP PEEK 3.5MM W/ONE NO. 2 FORCE FIBER
TWINLOOP SE PEEK 3.5MM W/ONE NO.2 FORCE FIBER
TWINLOOP SE PEEK 3.5MM W/TWO NO. 2 FORCE FIBER
OBTURATOR, 3.5MM TWINLOOP

TROCAR, 3.5MM TWINLOOP

GUIDE, 3.5MM TWINLOOP

DRILL, SPADE, 3.5MM TWINLOOP (REUSABLE)

AWL, 3.5MM TWINLOOP

3.5MM PEEK TWINLOOK FLEX SINGLE STRAND
3.5MM PEEK TWINLOOP FLEX SE DOUBLE STRAND
3.5MM PEEK TWINLOOP FLEX SE SINGLE STRAND
TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 0 DEGREE

TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 12 DEGREE

TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 12 DEGREE RM
TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 25 DEGREE

TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 25 DEGREE RM
TWINLOOP FLEX OBTURATOR - BULLET TIP
TWINLOOP FLEX OBTURATOR - TROCAR TIP
TWINLOOP FLEX DRILL (DISPOSABLE)

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com

17

asp|noys



Shoulder

Titanium IntraLine Anchor

Anchors 3910-400-050

18

3910-400-055
3910-400-060
3910-400-065

TITANIUM INTRALINE ANCHOR, 5.5MM
TITANIUM INTRALINE ANCHOR, 5.5MM W/NEEDLES
TITANIUM INTRALINE ANCHOR, 6.5MM
TITANIUM INTRALINE ANCHOR, 6.5MM W/NEEDLES

www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com 2017 Product Guide

Force Fiber Surgical Suture

Suture 3910-900-022
3910-900-024
3910-900-021
3910-900-020
3910-900-051
3910-900-050
CATO01585
CAT01586

FORCE FIBER #2 38" STRAND, BLUE CO-BRAID, 1/2 CIRCLE K-POINT
FORCE FIBER #2 38" STRAND, BLUE CO-BRAID, 1/2 CIRCLE TAPER
FORCE FIBER, SIZE #2, CO BRAID SUTURE, 38" NO NEEDLE
FORCE FIBER, SIZE #2, CO BRAID SUTURE, W/NEEDLE 38"
FORCE FIBER, SIZE#5, CO BRAID SUTURE, 38" NO NEEDLE
FORCE FIBER, SIZE#5, CO BRAID SUTURE, W/NEEDLE 38"
FORCE FIBER SUTURE SIZE 2 WHITE/GREEN COBRAID
FORCE FIBER SUTURE SIZE 2 WHITE/BLACK COBRAID

XBraid TT Surgical Suture Tape

Suture Tape 3910-900-017
3910-900-018

1.2MM XBRAID TT, 100% UHMWPE, BLUE CO-BRAID
2.0MM XBRAID TT, 100% UHMWPE, BLUE CO-BRAID

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com
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Shoulder

Instrumentation 3910-500-729

3910-500-724
3910-500-725
3910-500-730
3910-500-738
3910-500-739
3910-500-736
3910-500-735
3910-500-737
3910-500-732
3910-500-731
3910-500-722
3910-500-723
3910-500-742
3910-500-741
3910-500-740
3910-500-727
3910-500-728
3910-500-734
3910-500-733
3910-500-743
3910-500-800
3910-500-850
266-723-000

266-722-000

266-719-000

266-720-000

266-724-000

266-721-000

Instrumentation

Champion Shoulder Instrumentation Set

CROCHET HOOK

CUFF HOOK LEFT

CUFF HOOK RIGHT

KNOT MANIPULATOR FULL LOOP
PENETRATING GRASPER 30 DEG
PENETRATING GRASPER 45 DEG
PENETRATING GRASPER LEFT
PENETRATING GRASPER RIGHT
PENETRATING GRASPER STRAIGHT
RASP DOWN BEND 20 DEGREE
RASP UP BEND 20 DEGREE
STABILIHOOK LEFT

STABILIHOOK RIGHT

SUTURE CUTTER 2MM

SUTURE GRASPER

SUTURE GRASPER WITH RATCHET
SUTURE MANIPULATOR

TISSUE GRASPER WITH RATCHET
TISSUE LIBERATOR BLADE DOWN
TISSUE LIBERATOR BLADE UP
CHAMPION TRAY

3MM PROBE

5MM PROBE

SWITCHING STICK (LARGE)
SWITCHING STICK (SMALL)
WESSINGER ROD (SMALL)
WISSINGER ROD (LARGE)
IRRIGATION ADAPTOR, SE3
WISSINGER HANDLE, SE3
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Champion Suture Passers

Instrumentation

——

3910-900-087
3910-900-089
3910-900-086
3910-900-088
3910-900-091

Champion SlingShot

Instrumentation

CAT02854
CAT02855
CAT02862

CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER, RATCHET HUMPBACK
CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER, RATCHET HUMPBACK CAPTURE
CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER, RATCHET STRAIGHT
CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER, RATCHET STRAIGHT CAPTURE
RP 360 DEG SUTURE PASSER NEEDLE, BOX OF 5

L

—

CHAMPION SLINGSHOT 45 LEFT
CHAMPION SLINGSHOT 45 RIGHT
CHAMPION SLINGSHOT 70 UP
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Shoulder

Champion Suture Sliders

Instrumentation 3910-500-750
3910-500-754
3910-500-753
3910-500-757
3910-500-752
3910-500-751
3910-500-758
3910-500-755
3910-500-759
3910-500-756
3910-500-760
3910-500-761

CHAMPION SLIDER HANDLE (REUSABLE)
SLIDER NEEDLE 25 DEG LEFT

SLIDER NEEDLE 25 DEG RIGHT

SLIDER NEEDLE 30 DEG STRAIGHT
SLIDER NEEDLE 45 DEG LEFT

SLIDER NEEDLE 45 DEG RIGHT

SLIDER NEEDLE 60 DEG STRAIGHT
SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT LARGE
SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT LARGE XL
SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT MEDIUM
SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT MEDIUM XL
SLIDER NITINOL SHUTTLE

NanoPass Suture Management System

Instrumentation CAT01355
CATO01356
CAT02298

NANOPASS REACH 45 DEG LEFT
NANOPASS REACH 45 DEG RIGHT
NANOPASS REACH CRESCENT
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Cutter Cannula Set

Instrumentation

270-713-000
270-713-100
270-713-200
270-713-300
270-728-530
272-099-000
272-100-100
272-100-200
275-035-100
275-035-200
275-035-300
275-035-302
275-719-000
275-719-100
275-719-200
275-719-300
275-720-000
275-720-100
275-720-200
275-721-000
275-721-100
275-721-200
275-722-000
275-722-100
275-722-200
275-722-300
333-000-001
333-070-000
333-070-001
333-070-002
333-070-003
333-100-000
333-100-001
333-100-002
333-100-003
342-010-133
375-035-100
375-035-302
272-100-000
270-701-024

HOUSING SLEEVE SE4

TROCAR SE-4

OBTURATOR SE-4

CUTTER CANNULA W/ HOLE 5MM

ROTARY BRIDGE SE4

CANNULA ADAPTER COMPETITIVE

STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, ONE ROTATING STOPCOCK
STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, TWO ROTATING STOPCOCKS
SMALL JOINT TROCAR 3.5MM

SMALL JOINT OBTURATOR-3.5MM

SMALL JOINT CAP

SMALL JOINT CANNULA

CUTTER/ BUR CANNULA 5.6MM

TROCAR 5.6MM

OBTURATOR 5.6MM

CUTTER/BUR CANNULA (W/HOLE) 5.6 MM

BUR CANNULA 5MM

TROCAR 5MM

OBTURATOR 5MM

NUR CANNULA 6MM

TROCAR 6 MM

OBTURATOR 6 MM

CUTTER CANNULA 4.5MM

TROCAR 4.5MM

OBTURATOR 4.5MM

CUTTER CANNULA W/HOLE 4.5MM

PKG. SUCTION/IRRIGATION ADAPTER W/STOPCOCK
70MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

DRAIN CANNULA 70MM

TROCAR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA

OBTURATOR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA

100MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

10MM DRAIN CANNULA

TROCAR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA,

OBTURATOR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA

FLAT WASHER

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES TROCAR

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES, SMALL JOINT CUTTER CANNULA
STRYKER DYONICS FLUID SEAL ADAPTOR
SUCTION FITTING SE4
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Shoulder

Dri-Lok Cannulas

Instrumentation

3910-009-502
3910-009-500
3910-009-652
3910-009-650
3910-007-802
3910-009-802
3910-009-800
3910-007-502
3910-007-652
3910-007-006
3910-009-006
3910-007-008
3910-009-008
3910-007-501
3910-007-500
3910-007-651
3910-007-650
3910-007-801
3910-007-800

5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
8.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
5.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 75MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

6.5MM X 90MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

8MM X 756MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

8MM X 90MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

5.0MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

5.0MM X 75MM, THREADED

6.5MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

6.5MM X 756MM, THREADED

8.0MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

8.0MM X 75MM, THREADED
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MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System

Instrumentation

234-200-000
234-200-004
234-200-005
234-200-006
234-200-007
234-200-010
234-200-011
234-200-012
234-200-045
234-200-070
234-200-090
234-200-110
234-200-111
234-200-112
234-200-145
234-200-170
234-200-190
234-200-200
391-050-575

MICROFX OCD ODEG DRILL GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 4MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 5MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 6MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 7MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE

MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE
MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE

MICROFX OCD 45DEG DRILL GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 70DEG DRILL GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 90DEG GUIDE

MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE, LONG
MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE, LONG
MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE, LONG
MICROFX OCD 45DEG GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD 70DEG GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD 90DEG DRILL GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD UNIVERSAL DRILL (DISPOSABLE)
MULTI-SYSTEM TRAY
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Implants

28 ICONIX All Suture Anchor System
30 NanoTack Suture Anchor System
30 CinchLock Knotless Anchor System
31 Knotilus Knotless Anchor System
36 TwinLoop FLEX Anchor System

Instrumentation

32 SlingShot Capsule Resoration System
32 InJector II Capsule Restoration System
32 NanoPass Suture Management System
33 TransPort Hip Access System

33 Phoenix Microfracture System

34 Pivot Access and Instrumentation Kit
35 Dri-Lok Cannulas

36 MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System

37

Diamond Burs

diy



Hip

28

Implants

ICONIX

ICONIX TT

ICONIX Needles

3910-500-512

3910-500-522

3910-500-525

3910-500-532

3910-500-312

3910-500-322

3910-500-212

3910-500-412

3910-500-222

3910-500-422

ICONIX All Suture Anchor System

ICONIX 1 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 2 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 25 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #5 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 3 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 3 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 TT WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 2 TT WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.0MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.4MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.3MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
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Instrumentation

3910-500-568
3910-500-571
3910-500-553
3910-500-556
3910-500-569
3910-500-574
3910-500-573
3910-500-554
3910-500-557
3910-500-562
3910-500-563
3910-500-558
3910-500-560
3910-500-559
3910-500-561
3910-500-552
3910-500-555
3910-500-550
3910-500-551
3910-500-564
3910-500-565

ICONIX 1.4MM DISPOSABLE DRILL (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1.4MM REUSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 2.3MM DISPOSABLE DRILL (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE AWL

ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX PENCIL TIP OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX PENCIL TIP OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE SHORT FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE SHORT FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX TROCAR TIP OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX TROCAR TIP OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
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Hip

NanoTack Suture Anchor System

Anchors

Instrumentation

CAT01386
CAT01858
CAT02969

CAT01371
CAT01372
CATO01373
CATO01518
CAT01859
CAT01860
CATO01861

NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR, 1.4mm W/ INSERTER
NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR, 1.4mm W/ FLEX INSERTER
NANOTACK TT, 1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT*

NANOTACK GUIDE

NANOTACK OBTURATOR

NANOTACK DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
KNOT PUSHER

NANOTACK FLEX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
NANOTACK FLEX GUIDE

NANOTACK FLEX OBTURATOR

CinchLock Knotless Anchor System

CinchLock Flex

CinchLock SS

CAT02643
CAT02644
CAT02645
CAT02646
CAT02934
CAT02974

CAT02462
CAT02064
CAT02065
CAT 02463
CAT02514

CINCHLOCK FLEX KNOTLESS ANCHOR

CINCHLOCK FLEX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)

CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE SLANT DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK FLEX OBTURATOR

CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK FLEX HARD BONE DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)

CINCHLOCK SS KNOTLESS ANCHOR
CINCHLOCK SS DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK SS OBTURATOR
CINCHLOCK SS DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
CINCHLOCK SS REUSABLE DRILL BIT

* NanoTack TT is validated for use only with ICONIX Instrumentation.
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Knotilus Knotless Anchor System

Anchors

Instrumentation

3910-500-107
3910-500-100

3910-500-102
3910-500-101
3910-500-103
3910-500-104

KNOTILUS ANCHOR SYSTEM, IMPLANT LOOP, 25MM
KNOTILUS, ANCHOR, 3.5MM

DRILL GUIDE, FISHMOUTH, 3.5MM
DRILL GUIDE, SAWTOOTH, 3.5MM
OBTURATOR BULLET TIP, 3.5MM
STEP DRILL (REUSABLE), 3.5MM

TwinLoop FLEX Anchor System

Anchors

Instrumentation

3910-405-638
3910-405-838
3910-405-738

3910-400-107
3910-400-103
3910-400-104
3910-400-105
3910-400-106
3910-400-101
3910-400-102
3910-400-100

3.5MM PEEK TWINLOOK FLEX SINGLE STRAND
3.5MM PEEK TWINLOOP FLEX SE DOUBLE STRAND
3.5MM PEEK TWINLOOP FLEX SE SINGLE STRAND

TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 0 DEGREE
TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 12 DEGREE
TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 12 DEGREE RM
TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 25 DEGREE
TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 25 DEGREE RM
TWINLOOP FLEX OBTURATOR - BULLET TIP
TWINLOOP FLEX OBTURATOR - TROCAR TIP
TWINLOOP FLEX DRILL (DISPOSABLE)
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Hip

Instrumentation

W <A

SlingShot Capsule Restoration System

Instrumentation CAT 02589 SLINGSHOT 45 DEG UP
CAT 02590 SLINGSHOT 70 DEG UP

InJector II Capsule Restoration System

Instrumentation CAT01856 INJECTOR II HANDLE
CATO01857 INJECTOR II NEEDLE CARTRIDGE (DISPOSABLE)

NanoPass Suture Management System

Instrumentation CATO01355 NANOPASS REACH 45 DEG LEFT
CAT01356 NANOPASS REACH 45 DEG RIGHT
CAT 02298 NANOPASS REACH CRESCENT
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TransPort Hip Access System

Instrumentation CAT01030 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER, LINVATEC
CAT00777 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER, S&N
CAT00779 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER, STORZ
CAT00778 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER, STRYKER
CATO01515 STICK, CANNULATED REUSABLE
CATO01514 STICK, REUSABLE
CAT00792 TRANSPORT OBTURATOR, @8MM, REUSABLE
CAT00776 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH OBTURATOR
CAT01548 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH OBTURATOR STRYKER
CAT02438 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH OBTURATOR STRYKER 165MM
CAT01549 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH OBTURATOR, LINVATEC & STORZ
CAT00241 PORTAL ENTRY KIT
CAT00227 SAMURAI BLADE, FULL RADIUS (DISPOSABLE)
CAT02421 SAMURAI CURVED BLADE, FULL RADIUS (DISPOSABLE)
CAT00222 TRANSPORT CANNULA, 8MM, LENGTH 1, 2, 3
CAT00223 TRANSPORT CANNULA, 8MM, LENGTH 4, 5, 6
CAT00224 TRANSPORT CANNULA, 8MM, LENGTH 7, 8, 9
CAT02145 PAHRS II INSTRUMENT TRAY

L -

Phoenix Microfracture System

Instrumentation CAT02418 PHOENIX DRILL GUIDE
CAT02504 PHOENIX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
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Hip

Pivot Hip Arthroscopy Access and Instrumentation Kit

Instrumentation 295-720-000
295-723-100
295-723-110
295-724-100
295-724-110
295-725-100
295-725-110
295-727-202
295-727-200
295-727-100
295-727-101
295-723-130
295-724-130
295-725-130
295-723-120
295-724-120
295-725-120
295-723-140
295-724-140
295-725-140
295-800-200
295-800-000
295-726-100
R29-572-000
R24-220-000
295-800-300
266-725-000
266-723-100
266-722-100
266-721-100
242-720-025
242-200-027
242-200-026
242-200-025
242-200-024
242-200-023
242-200-022
242-200-021
242-200-020
242-200-019
242-200-018
242-200-017
242-200-016
242-200-015

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS HIP KIT

HIP 4.0MM CANNULA

HIP 4.0MM CANNULA, WITH DISTAL HOLES
HIP 5.0MM CANNULA

HIP 5.0MM CANNULA, WITH DISTAL HOLES
HIP 5.5MM CANNULA

HIP 5.5MM CANNULA, WITH DISTAL HOLES
HIP BRIDGE, DUAL FIXED STOPCOCKS

HIP BRIDGE, DUAL ROTATING STOPCOCKS
HIP BRIDGE, SINGLE ROTATING STOPCOCK
HIP BRIGE, SINGLE FIXED STOPCOCK

HIP OBTROCAR FOR 4.0MM CANNULA

HIP OBTROCAR FOR 5.0MM CANNULA

HIP OBTROCAR FOR 5.5MM CANNULA

HIP OBTURATOR FOR 4.0MM CANNULA

HIP OBTURATOR FOR 5.0MM CANNULA

HIP OBTURATOR FOR 5.5MM CANNULA

HIP TROCAR FOR 4.0MM CANNULA

HIP TROCAR FOR 5.0MM CANNULA

HIP TROCAR FOR 5.5MM CANNULA

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS HARDWARE XL TRAY

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS TRAY LID
SCREWDRIVER HANDLE

HIP ACCESS SYSTEM RENTAL KIT
HIP Instrumentation RENTAL KIT

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS ARTHROSCOPE TRAY

SEALING CAP

SWITCHING STICK 5.0MM
SWITCHING STICK 4.0MM
CANNULA PLUG

GLICK HIP KIT TRAY

SWITCHING STICK HANDLE
STRAIGHT HIP BLADE, SHARP TIP
STRAIGHT HIP BLADE, BLUNT TIP
CURVED HIP BLADE, SHARP TIP
MICROFRACTURE PICK, STRAIGHT
CURVED HIP PROBE

HIP PROBE, 90°

HIP TISSUE LIBERATOR, 20°

HIP RASPF, 30° UP

HIP CURETTE, 20°

HIP KNOT PUSHER

SUTURE CUTTER

HIP SUTURE GRASPER
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Pivot Hip Arthroscopy Access and Instrumentation Kit

Instrumentation

Dri-Lok Cannulas

Instrumentation

242-200-014
242-200-013
242-200-012
242-200-011
242-200-010
242-200-009
242-200-008
242-200-007
242-200-006
242-200-005
242-200-004
242-200-003
242-200-002
242-200-001
242-200-000
242-000-112

3910-009-502
3910-009-500
3910-009-652
3910-009-650
3910-007-802
3910-009-802
3910-009-800
3910-007-502
3910-007-652
3910-007-006
3910-009-006
3910-007-008
3910-009-008
3910-007-501
3910-007-500
3910-007-651
3910-007-650
3910-007-801
3910-007-800

HIP SUTURE PASSER, 35° UP

HIP SUTURE PASSER, STRAIGHT

HIP SUTURE PASSER, RIGHT

HIP SUTURE PASSER ,LEFT

HIP GRASPER, STRAIGHT

HIP GRASPER, LEFT

HIP GRASPER, RIGHT

HIP BITER, 15° UP

HIP BITER, STRAIGHT

6.5MM CANNULATED SWITCHING STICK
5.5MM CANNULATED SWITCHING STICK
4.0MM CANNULATED SWITCHING STICK
6.5MM SLOTTED CANNULA

5.5MM SLOTTED CANNULA

STRYKER HIP ARTHROSCOPY Instrumentation KIT
TAG HIP INSTRUMENTATION TRAY

5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
8.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
5.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 75MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

6.5MM X 90MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

8MM X 75MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

8MM X 90MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

5.0MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

5.0MM X 75MM, THREADED

6.5MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

6.5MM X 75MM, THREADED

8.0MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

8.0MM X 75MM, THREADED
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MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System

Instrumentation 234-200-000

36

234-200-004
234-200-005
234-200-006
234-200-007
234-200-010
234-200-011
234-200-012
234-200-045
234-200-070
234-200-090
234-200-110
234-200-111
234-200-112
234-200-145
234-200-170
234-200-190
234-200-200
391-050-575

MICROFX OCD ODEG DRILL GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 4MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 5MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 6MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 7MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE

MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE
MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE

MICROFX OCD 45DEG DRILL GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 70DEG DRILL GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 90DEG GUIDE

MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE, LONG
MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE, LONG
MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE, LONG
MICROFX OCD 45DEG GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD 70DEG GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD 90DEG DRILL GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD UNIVERSAL DRILL (DISPOSABLE)
MULTI-SYSTEM TRAY
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Diamond Burs

Instrumentation

485-840-000
485-860-000

—=ji_ e

XL ROUND DIAMOND BUR - 4.0MM
XL ROUND DIAMOND BUR - 5.5MM
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Knee

Implants

40 CMI - Collagen Meniscus Implant

40 AIR Meniscal Repair System

40 SharpShooter Meniscal Repair System
41 ProCinch Adjustable Fixation System
41 G-Lok Suspensory Fixation System

42 Biosteon HA/PLLA Interference Screws
42 Titanium Wedge Interference Screws

Instrumentation
43 VersiTomic Flexible Reaming
and Interference Screw System
44 Conquest Manual Instruments
45 Conquest Single Portal Manual Instruments
45 Champion Small Joint Manual Instruments
46 Cutter Cannula Set
47 Single Portal Arthroscopy
48 MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System
48 SLOT Meniscal Transplantation Set
49 ACL/PCL Instrumentation
51 Threaded Dilator System
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Knee

Implants

CMI - Collagen Meniscus Implant

Implants 4300  SMALL (7MM) MEDIAL CMI
4301  LARGE (9MM) MEDIAL CMI

Instrumentation 4608 CMI MEASURING CANNULA
4610 CMI DELIVERY CLAMP
4618 CMI DISPOSABLE MEASURING ROD

_

==
/
AIR Meniscal Repair System
Implants 4720  AIR CURVED
Instrumentation 4721 AIR DISPOSABLE KNOT PUSHER/SUTURE CUTTER AND SLED

~ - %_‘— Stryker

4
2
o
£
2
9

SharpShooter Meniscal Repair System

Instrumentation 4700
HS4704
4750
4751
4752
4753
4754
4755
233-050-115
233-050-116

SHARPSHOOTER HANDLE (DISPOSABLE)
SHARPSHOOTER SURGICAL SUTURE, UHMWPE
SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA RIGHT POSTERIOR
SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA LEFT POSTERIOR
SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA RIGHT MIDDLE
SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA LEFT MIDDLE
SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA RIGHT ANTERIOR
SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA LEFT ANTERIOR
SMALL POPLITEAL RETRACTOR

LARGE POPLITEAL RETRACTOR
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ProCinch Adjustable Fixation System

Implants

Instrumentation

234-102-060
234-102-090

234-102-101

PROCINCH ADJUSTABLE LOOP IMPLANT, REVERSE TENSIONING
PROCINCH ADJUSTABLE LOOP IMPLANT, STANDARD TENSIONING

CROSSCUT SUTURE CUTTER

G-Lok Suspensory Fixation System

Implants

234-100-000
234-100-016
234-101-015
234-101-020
234-101-025
234-101-030
234-101-035
234-101-040
234-101-045
234-101-050

G-LOK, NO LOOP

G-LOK XL

VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 15MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 20MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 25MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 30MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 35MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 40MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 45MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 50MM LOOP
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Biosteon HA/PLLA Interference Screws

Implants 234-010-160
234-010-161
234-010-162
234-010-163
234-010-164
234-010-165
234-010-166
234-010-167
234-010-168
234-010-170
234-010-172
234-010-173
234-010-177
234-010-178
234-010-179
234-010-180
234-010-090
234-010-091
234-010-092
234-010-093
234-010-094
234-010-235
234-010-023
234-020-117
234-020-121
234-020-234
234-020-235
234-030-027

6MM X 23MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
7MM X 23MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
8MM X 23MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
9MM X 23MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
7MM X 28MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
8MM X 28MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
9MM X 28MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
10MM X 28MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
6MM X 28MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
10MM X 23MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
11MM X 28MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
12MM X 28 MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
9MM X 35MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
10MM X 35MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
11MM X 35MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
12MM X 35MM STRYKER BIOSTEON SCREW
6MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW TAP

7MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW TAP

8MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW TAP

9MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW TAP

10MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW TAP

TRINKLE DRIVER SHAFT, 23/28/35MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW
DRIVER SHAFT, 23MM BIOSTEON ACL SCREW
RATCHETING DRIVER HANDLE
INSTRUMENT TRAY MMT 542X253X70
23MM BIOSTEON SCREW DRIVER
23/28/35MM BIOSTEON SCREW DRIVER

.045 X 14 NITINOL GUIDE WIRE

Titanium Wedge Interference Screws

Implants 234-010-051
234-010-052
234-010-053
234-010-054
234-010-055
234-010-056
234-030-042
234-030-045
234-030-048
234-030-049
234-030-050
234-030-051
234-020-083
234-030-018

UNIVERSAL WEDGE SCREW, 7MM X 20MM

UNIVERSAL WEDGE SCREW, 7MM X 25MM

UNIVERSAL WEDGE SCREW, 8MM X 20MM

UNIVERSAL WEDGE SCREW, 8MM X 25MM

UNIVERSAL WEDGE SCREW, 9MM X 20MM

UNIVERSAL WEDGE SCREW, 9MM X 25MM

LARGE BORE ACL 7MM X 30MM (1.5MM BORE) ACL INTERFERENCE SCREW
LARGE BORE ACL 8MM X 30MM (1.5MM BORE) ACL INTERFERENCE SCREW
LARGE BORE ACL 9MM X 30MM (1.5MM BORE) ACL INTERFERENCE SCREW
LARGE BORE ACL 10MM X 20MM (1.5MM BORE) ACL INTERFERENCE SCREW
LARGE BORE ACL 10MM X 25MM (1.5 MM BORE) ACL INTERFERENCE SCREW
LARGE BORE ACL 10MM X 30MM (1.5 MM BORE) ACL INTERFERENCE SCREW
HEX DRIVER

.062 X 14 NITINOL GUIDE WIRE (DISPOSABLE)

42 www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com 2017 Product Guide

Instrumentation

VersiTomic Flexible Reaming and Interference Screw System

VersiTomic ISI
System

VersiTomic
Flexible
Reaming
System

234-118-006
234-118-007
234-118-008
234-118-009
234-118-010
234-118-023
234-118-038
234-118-083
234-118-084
234-118-233
234-118-238
234-118-283
234-118-002
234-118-003

234-108-001
234-108-012
234-108-013
234-100-043
234-108-015
234-108-016
234-108-017
234-108-018
234-108-019
234-108-020
234-108-200
234-108-021
234-108-022
234-108-045
234-108-050
234-108-055
234-108-060
234-108-065
234-108-070
234-108-075
234-108-080
234-108-085
234-108-090
234-108-095
234-108-100
234-108-105
234-108-110
234-108-115
234-108-120

6MM VERSITOMIC ISI BIOSTEON TAP

7MM VERSITOMIC ISI BIOSTEON TAP

8MM VERSITOMIC ISI BIOSTEON TAP

9MM VERSITOMIC ISI BIOSTEON TAP

10MM VERSITOMIC ISI BIOSTEON TAP

VERSITOMIC ISI 23MM BIOSTEON DRIVER SHAFT, TRINKLE
VERSITOMIC ISI UNIVERSAL BIOSTEON DRIVER SHAFT, TRINKLE
VERSITOMIC ISI TITANIUM DRIVER SHAFT, TRINKLE

ISI TUNNEL NOTCHER

VERSITOMIC ISI 23MM BIOSTEON SCREW DRIVER
VERSITOMIC ISI UNIVERSAL BIOSTEON SCREW DRIVER
VERSITOMIC ISI TITANIUM SCREW DRIVER

CURVED SLIDE

GUIDE WIRE INSERTER

VERSITOMIC STERILIZATION TRAY
AIMER FORK

STARTER AWL

OUTSIDE-IN DEPTH GAUGE

A/M GUIDE - STRAIGHT

A/M GUIDE RIGHT ACL, 7MM

A/M GUIDE LEFT ACL, 7MM

A/M GUIDE RIGHT ACL, 6MM

A/M GUIDE LEFT ACL, 6MM
FLEXIBLE GUIDE PIN QTY 5 INSIDE TUBE PKG (DISPOSABLE)
VERSITOMIC STERILE PIN PACK (DISPOSABLE)
A/M GUIDE 5MM RIGHT ACL

A/M GUIDE 5MM LEFT ACL

4.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

5.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

5.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

6.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

6.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

7.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

7.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

8.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

8.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

9.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

9.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
10.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
10.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
11.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
11.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
12.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
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Conquest Manual Instruments

Instrumentation 300-027-100
300-027-101
300-027-102
300-027-103
300-027-104
300-027-200
300-027-603
300-027-702
300-027-703
300-034-100
300-034-101
300-034-102
300-034-103
300-034-104
300-034-110
300-034-111
300-034-200
300-034-203
300-034-300
300-034-301
300-034-302
300-034-380
300-034-390
300-034-400
300-034-401
300-034-500
300-034-501
300-034-502
300-034-503
300-034-600
300-034-601
300-034-602
300-034-603
300-034-700
300-034-701
300-034-702
300-034-703
300-034-800
030-003-0S1
030-003-1S1
242-000-012
242-000-024

2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH - STRAIGHT
2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 30 DEG. RIGHT
2.7 BIG BITE PUNCH - 30 DEG. LEFT
2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 15 DEG UP
2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH - UPSHAFT
2.7MM NARROW PUNCH

2.7MM MICRO SCISSOR PUNCH

2.7MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER W/RATCHET
2.7MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER

3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - STRAIGHT
3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 30 DEG RIGHT
3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 30 DEG LEFT
3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 15 DEG UP
3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - UPSHAFT
3.4MM TIP BITER - 45 DEG LEFT

3.4MM TIP BITER - 45 DEG RIGHT
3.4MM NARROW PUNCH

3.4MM NARROW PUNCH-15 UP

3.4MM SCOOP JAW PUNCH-STRAIGHT
3.4MM SCOOP JAW PUNCH 30 DEG RIGHT
3.4MM SCOOP JAW PUNCH 30 DEG LEFT
3.4MM CLAW RANGEUR

4.0MM GRASPER

3.4 ROTARY PUNCH-90 RIGHT

3.4 ROTARY PUNCH-90 LEFT

3.4MM MENISCAL CRESCENT PUNCH
3.4MM MENISCAL CRESCENT PUNCH
3.4MM 30 RIGHT MENISCAL PUNCH
3.4MM 30 LEFT MENISCAL PUNCH

3.4 HOOK SCISSORS STRAIGHT

3.4MM HOOK SCISSORS RIGHT

3.4MM HOOK SCISSORS, 30 DEG LEFT
3.4MM MICRO SCISSOR PUNCH

3.4MM LOOSEBODY GRASPER W/ RATCHET
3.4MM GRASPER

3.4MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER WITH RATCHET
3.4MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER

3.4MM BACKBITER

3.4M MENISCAL CRSNT PCH-RT

3.4M MENISCAL CRSNT PCH-LF

12 INSTRUMENT STERILIZATION TRAY
23 POSITION STERILIZATION TRAY
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Conquest Single Portal Manual Instruments

Instrumentation

377-829-701
3911-004-000
3911-004-025
3911-004-055
233-032-200
310-034-100
310-034-103
310-034-104
310-034-110
310-034-111
310-034-114
310-034-701
310-034-703

PARALLEL PORTAL PROBE (DISPOSABLE)

PARALLEL PORTAL CANNULA WITH ZERO TUBE (DISPOSABLE)
4.5 MM X 25 MM PARALLEL PORTAL CANNULA (DISPOSABLE)
4.5 MM X 55 MM PARALLEL PORTAL CANNULA (DISPOSABLE)
STERILIZATION TRAY FOR PARALLEL PORTAL INSTRUMENTATION
3.4 MM SQUARE PUNCH, STRAIGHT

3.4 MM SQUARE PUNCH, 15 UPTIP

3.4 MM SQUARE PUNCH, 15° UPSHAFT

3.4 MM PUNCH, 45 LEFT-TIP

3.4 MM PUNCH, 45 RIGHT-TIP

3.4MM SQUARE PUNCH, 9 UPSHAFT

3.4 MM LOOSE BODY GRASPER, NO RATCHET

3.4 MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER, NO RATCHET

Champion Small Joint Manual Instruments

Instrumentation

242-100-000
242-100-002
242-100-003
242-100-004
242-100-005
242-100-006
242-100-007
242-100-008
242-100-012
242-100-013
242-100-014
242-100-015
242-100-016
242-010-200
242-010-300
242-010-400
233-032-100
233-032-130

CHAMPION SMALL JOINT INSTRUMENTATION SET
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE STRAIGHT
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE RIGHT

2.1MM BLUNT NOSE LEFT

2.1MM BLUNT NOSE DOWN

2.1MM BLUNT NOSE UP

2.5MM SCISSORS

2.5MM GRASPER

2.7MM BLUNT NOSE STRAIGHT
2.7MM BLUNT NOSE UP

SMALL JOINTS PROBE STRAIGHT
SMALL JOINTS PROBE 90 DEG
SMALL JOINTS PROBE 30 DEG
2.0MM BASKET FORCEPS, STRAIGHT
2.0MM CUP FORCEPS

2.0MM STRAIGHT SCISSORS
STERILIZATION CASE

SMALL JOINT ARTHROSCOPY CASE
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Cutter Cannula Set

Instrumentation 270-713-000

46

270-713-100
270-713-200
270-713-300
270-728-530
272-099-000
272-100-100
272-100-200
275-035-100
275-035-200
275-035-300
275-035-302
275-719-000
275-719-100
275-719-200
275-719-300
275-720-000
275-720-100
275-720-200
275-721-000
275-721-100
275-721-200
275-722-000
275-722-100
275-722-200
275-722-300
333-000-001
333-070-000
333-070-001
333-070-002
333-070-003
333-100-000
333-100-001
333-100-002
333-100-003
342-010-133
375-035-100
375-035-302
272-100-000
270-701-024

HOUSING SLEEVE SE4

TROCAR SE-4

OBTURATOR SE-4

CUTTER CANNULA W/ HOLE 5MM

ROTARY BRIDGE SE4

CANNULA ADAPTER COMPETITIVE

STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, ONE ROTATING STOPCOCK
STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, TWO ROTATING STOPCOCKS
SMALL JOINT TROCAR 3.5MM

SMALL JOINT OBTURATOR-3.5MM

SMALL JOINT CAP

SMALL JOINT CANNULA

CUTTER/ BUR CANNULA 5.6MM

TROCAR 5.6MM

OBTURATOR 5.6 MM

CUTTER/BUR CANNULA (W/HOLE) 5.6 MM

BUR CANNULA 5MM

TROCAR 5MM

OBTURATOR 5MM

NUR CANNULA 6 MM

TROCAR 6 MM

OBTURATOR 6MM

CUTTER CANNULA 4.5MM

TROCAR 4.5MM

OBTURATOR 4.5MM

CUTTER CANNULA W/HOLE 4.5MM

PKG. SUCTION/IRRIGATION ADAPTER W/STOPCOCK
70MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

DRAIN CANNULA 70MM

TROCAR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA

OBTURATOR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA

100MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

10MM DRAIN CANNULA

TROCAR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA,

OBTURATOR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA

FLAT WASHER

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES TROCAR

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES, SMALL JOINT CUTTER CANNULA
STRYKER DYONICS FLUID SEAL ADAPTOR
SUCTION FITTING SE4
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Single Portal Arthroscopy

Instrumentation 377-829-701
3911-004-000
3911-004-025
3911-004-055
233-032-200
310-034-100
310-034-103
310-034-104
310-034-110
310-034-111
310-034-114
310-034-701
310-034-703

PARALLEL PORTAL PROBE

PARALLELPORTAL CANNULA WITH ZERO TUBE
4.5MM X 25MM PARALLELPORTAL CANNULA
4.5MM X 55MM PARALLELPORTAL CANNULA
STERILIZATION TRAY FOR PARALLEL PORTAL INSTRUMENTATION
3.4MM SQUARE PUNCH, STRAIGHT

3.4MM SQUARE PUNCH, 15 UPTIP

3.4MM SQUARE PUNCH, 15° UPSHAFT

3.4MM PUNCH, 45 LEFT-TIP

3.4MM PUNCH, 45 RIGHT-TIP

3.4MM SQUARE PUNCH, 9 UPSHAFT

3.4MM LOOSE BODY GRASPER, NO RATCHET
3.4MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER, NO RATCHET
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MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System

Instrumentation 234-200-000 MICROFX OCD ODEG DRILL GUIDE
234-200-004 MICROFX OCD 4MM SNAP CAP
234-200-005 MICROFX OCD 5MM SNAP CAP
234-200-006 MICROFX OCD 6MM SNAP CAP
234-200-007 MICROFX OCD 7MM SNAP CAP
234-200-010 MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE
234-200-011 MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE
234-200-012 MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE
234-200-045 MICROFX OCD 45DEG DRILL GUIDE
234-200-070 MICROFX OCD 70DEG DRILL GUIDE
234-200-090 MICROFX OCD 90DEG GUIDE
234-200-110 MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE, LONG
234-200-111 MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE, LONG
234-200-112 MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE, LONG
234-200-145 MICROFX OCD 45DEG GUIDE, LONG
234-200-170 MICROFX OCD 70DEG GUIDE, LONG
234-200-190 MICROFX OCD 90DEG DRILL GUIDE, LONG
234-200-200 MICROFX OCD UNIVERSAL DRILL (DISPOSABLE)
391-050-575 MULTI-SYSTEM TRAY

SLOT_INSTRUMENTS

SLOT Meniscal Transplantation Set

Instrumentation 200-000-040 DEPTH GAUGE
200-000-041 ASSEMBLY, DRILL GUIDE
200-000-042 MODULAR HANDLE
200-000-043 3.2MM DRILL PIN
200-000-044 DRILL BIT, SMM
200-000-045 DRILL COLLAR, 8MM
200-000-046 BOX CUTTER, 8MM
200-000-047 RASP, 7MM
200-000-048 RASP, 8MM
200-000-049 STERILIZATION TRAY
200-000-051 GRAFT SIZER
200-000-053 TAMP
234-020-120 STANDARD LID
R20-000-050 MENISCAL TRANSPLANTATION SET RENTAL
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ACL/PCL Instrumentation

Instrumentation

234-020-181
234-020-182
234-020-183
234-020-184
234-020-185
234-020-044
234-020-045
234-020-046
234-020-047
234-020-048
234-020-008
234-020-009
234-020-010
234-020-011
234-020-017
234-020-018
234-020-028
234-020-029
234-020-030
234-020-031
234-020-032
234-020-033
234-020-034
234-020-148
234-020-156
234-020-157
234-020-061
234-020-062
234-020-069
234-020-070
234-020-071
234-020-078
234-020-072
234-020-073
234-020-074
234-020-075
234-020-084
234-020-093
234-020-126
234-020-127
234-020-128
234-020-129
234-020-130
234-020-131
234-020-132
234-020-111
234-020-118
234-020-280
234-020-290

TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE SPINE

TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE BOLT

TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE DOUBLE POINT FORKED ARM
TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE SINGLE POINT FORKED ARM
TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE ELBOW ARM

4MM FEMORAL AIMER

5MM FEMORAL AIMER

6MM FEMORAL AIMER

7MM FEMORAL AIMER

8MM FEMORAL AIMER

8MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
9MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
10MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
11MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
11MM TIBIA CORE DRILL, COMBINATION DRILL
12MM TIBIA CORE DRILL, COMBINATION DRILL
5.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
6.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
7.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
8.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
9.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
10.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
11.5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
11MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER

12MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER

7MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
6MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
8MM TIBIA CORE DRILL

9MM TIBIA CORE DRILL

10MM TIBIA CORE DRILL

12MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED REAMER
PLUNGER SMALL COMBINATION DRILL

8MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER

9MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER

10MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER

LARGE PLUNGER WITH 2.4MM CANNULATION
SEMI-T STRIPPER

PCL TIBIAL ARM

PCL FEMORAL ARM

PCL BACKSTOPPER

PARALLEL GUIDE

VERSITOMIC ACL/PCL STERILIZATION TRAY
PCL LIBERATOR/RASP

PCL CURETTE

GRAFT SIZING BLOCK

PIN PULLER

ACL DISPOSABLE PACK BONE-TENDON-BONE
ACL DISPOSABLE PACK-SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
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Instrumentation

Accessories

and Guide Pins

ACL/PCL Instrumentation

234-010-001
234-010-002
234-010-003
234-010-004
234-010-005
234-010-006
234-010-008
234-010-507
234-010-508
234-010-509
234-010-510
234-010-511
234-010-512
234-010-513
234-010-514
234-010-515
234-010-516
234-010-517
234-010-520
234-010-501
234-010-502
234-010-503
234-010-504
234-010-505
234-010-506
234-020-085
234-020-086
234-020-087
234-020-120
234-040-045
234-040-050
234-040-055
234-040-060
234-040-065
234-040-070
234-040-075
234-040-080
234-040-085
234-040-090
234-040-095
234-040-100
234-040-105
234-040-110
234-040-115
234-040-120

234-020-023
234-020-051
234-020-052
234-020-053
234-020-076
234-020-165
234-020-175

BONE PLUG SUTURE DRILL

9MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

10MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

11MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

12MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

SPLITTING WEDGE

PLUNGER EXTENSION-COMBINATION DRILL

6.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

7.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

8.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

9.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

10.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

11.5 BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

12.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

13MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

CORE DRILL HOLDER MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION
ASSEMBLY BORE PLUG SPLITTING BLOCK MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION
DRILL GUIDE/GRAFF SIZER, MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION
ACL WORKSTATION TRAY

BASE, MODULAR ACLM WORKSTATION

MUSCLE REMOVAL BOARD, MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION
SLIDER,MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION

STATIONARY POST, MODULE ACL WORKSTATION
STATIONARY CLAMP, MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION
STATIONARY TENSIONER,MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION
6MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGES

7MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

8MM BONE GRAFT SIZING GAUGE

STANDARD LID

4 5MM CANNULATED DRILL

5.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

5.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

6.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

6.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

7.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

7.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

8.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

8.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

9.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

9.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

10.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

10.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

11.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

11.5MM CANNULATED DRILL

12.0MM CANNULATED DRILL

12 X 3/32 FEMORAL EYELOOP DRILL (BOX OF 6)

18 X 3/32 FEMORAL EYELOOP DRILL (BOX OF 6)

18 X 3/32 TROCAR TIPPED FEMORAL (BOX OF 6) EYELOOP DRILL
12 X 3/32 TROCAR TIPPED FEMORAL (BOX OF 6) EYELOOP DRILL
2.4MM TIBIA DRILL (BOX OF 6)

TIBIAL TUNNEL PLUG

CANNULATED TIBIAL PLUG
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Threaded Dilator System

Instrumentation

234-020-135
234-020-136
234-020-137
234-020-138
234-020-139
234-020-140
234-020-141
234-020-142
234-020-143
234-020-144
234-020-145
234-020-146
234-020-147
234-020-124
234-020-158

6MM THREADED DILATOR
6.5MM THREADED DILATOR
7MM THREADED DILATOR
7.5MM THREADED DILATOR
8MM THREADED DILATOR
8.5MM THREADED DILATOR
9MM THREADED DILATOR
9.5MM THREADED DILATOR
10MM THREADED DILATOR
10.5MM THREADED DILATOR
11IMM THREADED DILATOR
11.5MM THREADED DILATOR
12MM THREADED DILATOR
DILATOR STERILIZATION TRAY
MULTI-PURPOSE IMPACTOR HANDLE
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Small Joints

Implants
54 ICONIX All Suture Anchor System
56 NanoTack Suture Anchor System
56 CinchLock Knotless Anchor System
57 Biosteon IntraLine

HA/PLLA Composite Anchors
57 ReelX STT Knotless Anchor System
58 G-Lok Suspensory Fixation System
58 PEEK Zip Anchor
59 Force Fiber Surgical Suture
59 XBraid TT Surgical Suture Tape

Instrumentation

60
61
62

Champion Small Joint Instrumentation
Cutter Cannula Set
MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System
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Small Joints

Implants

ICONIX

ICONIX TT

ICONIX Needles

3910-500-512

3910-500-522

3910-500-525

3910-500-532

3910-500-312

3910-500-322

3910-500-212

3910-500-412

3910-500-222

3910-500-422

ICONIX All Suture Anchor System

ICONIX 1 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 2 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 25 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #5 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 3 WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,

2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 3 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 TT WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 2 TT WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.0MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.4MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.3MM XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX OF 5)
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Instrumentation

3910-500-568
3910-500-571
3910-500-553
3910-500-556
3910-500-569
3910-500-574
3910-500-573
3910-500-554
3910-500-557
3910-500-562
3910-500-563
3910-500-558
3910-500-560
3910-500-559
3910-500-561
3910-500-552
3910-500-555
3910-500-550
3910-500-551
3910-500-564
3910-500-565

ICONIX 1.4MM DISPOSABLE DRILL (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1.4MM REUSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 2.3MM DISPOSABLE DRILL (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE AWL

ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE DRILL

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX PENCIL TIP OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX PENCIL TIP OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE SHORT FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE SHORT FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR
ICONIX TROCAR TIP OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR
ICONIX TROCAR TIP OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com

55

sjutof |owg



Small Joints

NanoTack Suture Anchor System

Anchors

Instrumentation

CAT01386
CAT01858
CAT02969

CAT01371
CAT01372
CATO01373
CATO01518
CAT01859
CAT01860
CATO01861

NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR, 1.4mm W/ INSERTER
NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR, 1.4mm W/ FLEX INSERTER
NANOTACK TT, 1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT*

NANOTACK GUIDE

NANOTACK OBTURATOR

NANOTACK DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
KNOT PUSHER

NANOTACK FLEX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
NANOTACK FLEX GUIDE

NANOTACK FLEX OBTURATOR

CinchLock Knotless Anchor System

CinchLock Flex

CinchLock SS

CAT02643
CAT02644
CAT02645
CAT02646
CAT02934
CAT02974

CAT02462
CAT02064
CAT02065
CAT 02463
CAT02514

CINCHLOCK FLEX KNOTLESS ANCHOR
CINCHLOCK FLEX DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE SLANT DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK FLEX OBTURATOR

CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK FLEX HARD BONE DRILL BIT

CINCHLOCK SS KNOTLESS ANCHOR
CINCHLOCK SS DRILL GUIDE
CINCHLOCK SS OBTURATOR
CINCHLOCK SS DRILL BIT (DISPOSABLE)
CINCHLOCK SS REUSABLE DRILL BIT

* NanoTack TT is validated for use only with ICONIX Instrumentation.
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Biosteon IntraLine HA/PLLA Composite Anchors

Anchors 3910-200-080
3910-200-082
3910-200-081
3910-200-083
3910-200-085
3910-200-084
3910-200-086

3910-002-045
3910-002-055
3910-002-065

Instrumentation

S

4.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/ NEEDLE

5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 3 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/NEEDLE

6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 2 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE
6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE, 3 SUTURE W/OUT NEEDLE

ASSY, 4.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE PUNCHTAP
ASSY, 5.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE PUNCHTAP
ASSY, 6.5MM BIOSTEON INTRALINE PUNCHTAP

=

stroer

ReelX STT Knotless Anchor System

Anchors 3910-600-062
3910-600-060

REELX STT 4.5MM KNOTLESS SUTURE ANCHOR
REELX STT 5.5MM KNOTLESS SUTURE ANCHOR
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Small Joints

G-Lok Suspensory Fixation System

Implants

PEEK Zip Anchor

Anchors

234-100-000
234-100-016
234-101-015
234-101-020
234-101-025
234-101-030
234-101-035
234-101-040
234-101-045
234-101-050

3910-200-035
3910-200-036
3910-200-030
3910-200-075
3910-200-070

G-LOK, NO LOOP

G-LOK XL

VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 15MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 20MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 25MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 30MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 35MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 40MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 45MM LOOP
VERSITOMIC G-LOK, 50MM LOOP

5.5MM PEEK ZIP

5.5MM PEEK ZIP ANCHOR
5.5MM PEEK ZIP WITH NEEDLES
6.5MM PEEK ZIP

6.5MM PEEK ZIP WITH NEEDLES
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Force Fiber Surgical Suture

Suture 3910-900-022
3910-900-024
3910-900-021
3910-900-020
3910-900-051
3910-900-050
CAT01585
CATO01586

FORCE FIBER #2 38" STRAND, BLUE CO-BRAID, 1/2 CIRCLE K-POINT
FORCE FIBER #2 38" STRAND, BLUE CO-BRAID, 1/2 CIRCLE TAPER
FORCE FIBER, SIZE #2, CO BRAID SUTURE, 38" NO NEEDLE
FORCE FIBER, SIZE #2, CO BRAID SUTURE, W/NEEDLE 38"
FORCE FIBER, SIZE#5, CO BRAID SUTURE, 38" NO NEEDLE
FORCE FIBER, SIZE#5, CO BRAID SUTURE, W/NEEDLE 38"
FORCE FIBER SUTURE SIZE 2 WHITE/GREEN COBRAID
FORCE FIBER SUTURE SIZE 2 WHITE/BLACK COBRAID

XBraid TT Surgical Suture Tape

Suture Tape 3910-900-017
3910-900-018

1.2MM XBRAID TT, 100% UHMWPE, BLUE CO-BRAID
2.0MM XBRAID TT, 100% UHMWPE, BLUE CO-BRAID

2017 Product Guide www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com

59

sjutof |owg



Small Joints

Instrumentation

Champion Small Joint Manual Instruments

Instrumentation 242-100-000
242-100-002
242-100-003
242-100-004
242-100-005
242-100-006
242-100-007
242-100-008
242-100-012
242-100-013
242-100-014
242-100-015
242-100-016
242-010-200
242-010-300
242-010-400
233-032-100
233-032-130

CHAMPION SMALL JOINT INSTRUMENTATION SET
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE STRAIGHT ASSY
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE RIGHT ASSY
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE LEFT ASSY
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE DOWN ASSY
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE UP ASSY

2.5MM SCISSORS ASSY

2.5MM GRASPER ASSY

2.7MM BLUNT NOSE STRAIGHT ASSY
2.7MM BLUNT NOSE UP ASSY

SMALL JOINTS PROBE STRAIGHT ASSY
SMALL JOINTS PROBE 90 DEG ASSY
SMALL JOINTS PROBE 30 DEG ASSY
2.0MM BASKET FORCEPS, STRAIGHT
2.0MM CUP FORCEPS

2.0MM STRAIGHT SCISSORS
STERILIZATION CASE

SMALL JOINT ARTHROSCOPY CASE
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Cutter Cannula Set

Instrumentation

270-713-000
270-713-100
270-713-200
270-713-300
270-728-530
272-099-000
272-100-100
272-100-200
275-035-100
275-035-200
275-035-300
275-035-302
275-719-000
275-719-100
275-719-200
275-719-300
275-720-000
275-720-100
275-720-200
275-721-000
275-721-100
275-721-200
275-722-000
275-722-100
275-722-200
275-722-300
333-000-001
333-070-000
333-070-001
333-070-002
333-070-003
333-100-000
333-100-001
333-100-002
333-100-003
342-010-133
375-035-100
375-035-302
272-100-000
270-701-024

HOUSING SLEEVE SE4

TROCAR SE-4

OBTURATOR SE-4

CUTTER CANNULA W/ HOLE 5MM

ROTARY BRIDGE SE4

CANNULA ADAPTER COMPETITIVE

STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, ONE ROTATING STOPCOCK
STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, TWO ROTATING STOPCOCKS
SMALL JOINT TROCAR 3.5MM

SMALL JOINT OBTURATOR-3.5MM

SMALL JOINT CAP

SMALL JOINT CANNULA

CUTTER/ BUR CANNULA 5.6MM

TROCAR 5.6MM

OBTURATOR 5.6MM

CUTTER/BUR CANNULA (W/HOLE) 5.6 MM

BUR CANNULA 5MM

TROCAR 5MM

OBTURATOR 5MM

NUR CANNULA 6MM

TROCAR 6 MM

OBTURATOR 6 MM

CUTTER CANNULA 4.5MM

TROCAR 4.5MM

OBTURATOR 4.5MM

CUTTER CANNULA W/HOLE 4.5MM

PKG. SUCTION/IRRIGATION ADAPTER W/STOPCOCK
70MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

DRAIN CANNULA 70MM

TROCAR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA

OBTURATOR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA

100MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

10MM DRAIN CANNULA

TROCAR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA,

OBTURATOR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA

FLAT WASHER

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES TROCAR

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES, SMALL JOINT CUTTER CANNULA
STRYKER DYONICS FLUID SEAL ADAPTOR
SUCTION FITTING SE4
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Small Joints

MicroFX Osteochondral Drilling System

Instrumentation 234-200-000 MICROFX OCD ODEG DRILL GUIDE
234-200-004 MICROFX OCD 4MM SNAP CAP
234-200-005 MICROFX OCD 5MM SNAP CAP
234-200-006 MICROFX OCD 6MM SNAP CAP
234-200-007 MICROFX OCD 7MM SNAP CAP
234-200-010 MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE
234-200-011 MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE
234-200-012 MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE
234-200-045 MICROFX OCD 45DEG DRILL GUIDE
234-200-070 MICROFX OCD 70DEG DRILL GUIDE
234-200-090 MICROFX OCD 90DEG GUIDE
234-200-110 MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING CURETTE, LONG
234-200-111 MICROFX OCD ANGLED REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE, LONG
234-200-112 MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR CURETTE, LONG
234-200-145 MICROFX OCD 45DEG GUIDE, LONG
234-200-170 MICROFX OCD 70DEG GUIDE, LONG
234-200-190 MICROFX OCD 90DEG DRILL GUIDE, LONG
234-200-200 MICROFX OCD UNIVERSAL DRILL (DISPOSABLE)
391-050-575 MULTI-SYSTEM TRAY
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Biologics

Injections Xenografts
66 RegenKit THT (A-PRP) 69 TissueMend
69 CMI
Human Tissue Allografts
67 AlloSource Human Acellular Dermis
68 Aziyo 70 MemoDerm
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Biologics

Injections

regenlab *‘

’ -
En Budron B2 - \¢
1052 Le Mont-sur-Lausanne ’”_‘_—.'
jitzerland
3:: itﬂ 021 864 38 00
Fax +41 (021 864 38 01 " P
www.regenlab.com
w1 Y == e
CEagenkit HT ‘u‘l'uu)u,:.‘vwhm}
RegenKit®-T i ‘
[fEF) RK-THT-1 "
2 ik 9 2012-03
[LoT]oo
-D‘smmnm by: stryker’ - = ;

“
I g

RegenKit THT (A-PRP)

Injection 84959001 REGENKIT-THT
84959002 REGENKIT-THT 2

Instrumentation 84959010 UNIVERSAL CENTRIFUGE
84959990 POWER CORD (ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA)
84959992 POWER CORD (EUROPE UNIVERSAL)
84959993 POWER CORD (UK, IRELAND, HONG KONG)
84959994 POWER CORD (ITALY, CHILE)
84959995 POWER CORD (SWITZERLAND)
84959996 POWER CORD (DENMARK)
84959998 CENTRIFUGE ACCESSORIES
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Human Tissue Allografts

AlloSource

Tendon 10017000
10017100
17817000
17917000
18017000
18717000
24817000
26217000
41517000
41617000
43917000
44217002
44317000
44317001
44317002
44317003
44317004

Tendon 10022000

(qsepﬁc) 10022100
17822000

17922000
24822000
18022000
18722000
26222000
41522000
41622000
43922000
44222002
44322000
44322002
44322003

Fascia 14415034
14415045
14415095
14415150
14415260
14415261
14417034
14417095
14417150
14417260

Cartilage 0234110015
0234110017

0234110020

ACHILLES W/ BONE BLOCK (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)

ACHILLES PRE-SHAPED (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)

PATELLAR LIGAMENT HEMI (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
PATELLAR LIGAMENT WHOLE (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
PATELLAR LIGAMENT PRE-SHAPED (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
SEMITENDINOSUS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
PATELLAR LIGAMENT WHOLE WITH QUAD (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
GRACILIS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
ANTERIOR TIBIALIS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
POSTERIOR TIBIALIS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
PERONEUS LONGUS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
GRACILIS/SEMI-T DOUBLE BUNDLE (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
ANTERIOR TIBIALIS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
POSTERIOR TIBIALIS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
GRACILIS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
SEMITENDINOSUS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
PERONEUS LONGUS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)

ACHILLES W/ BONE BLOCK (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)

ACHILLES PRE-SHAPED (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)

PATELLAR LIGAMENT HEMI (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
PATELLAR LIGAMENT WHOLE (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
PATELLAR LIGAMENT WHOLE WITH QUAD (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
PATELLAR LIGAMENT PRE-SHAPED (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
SEMITENDINOSUS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
GRACILIS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)

ANTERIOR TIBIALIS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
POSTERIOR TIBIALIS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
PERONEUS LONGUS DOUBLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
GRACILIS/SEMI-T DOUBLE BUNDLE (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
ANTERIOR TIBIALIS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
GRACILIS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)
SEMITENDINOSUS SINGLE STRAND (FROZEN, ASEPTIC)

FASCIA LATA 9-34.9CM2 (FREEZE-DIRED, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA 35-45.9CM2 (FREEZE-DIRED, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA 46-95.9CMS (FREEZE-DIRED, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA 96-150.9CM2 (FREEZE-DIRED, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA 151-260CM2 (FREEZE-DIRED, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA >260CM2 (FREEZE-DIRED, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA 9-34.9CM2 (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)

FASCIA LATA 46-83.9CM2 (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)

FASCIA LATA 84-150.9CM2 (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)
FASCIA LATA 151-260CM2 (FROZEN, IRRADIATED)

PROCHONDRIX 15MM X 1.0MM IMPLANT
PROCHONDRIX 17MM X 1.0MM IMPLANT
PROCHONDRIX 20MM X 1.0MM IMPLANT
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Biologics

Aziyo

Human Tissue 4471020110
Allografts 44710201
44713805
44713807
44713838
4471380210L
4471380210S
44713803L
44713803S
44713808LA
44713808LP
44713808SA
44713808SP
44713828L
44713828S

Alamo Tissue Service

PASCO2 PS189FF
qH PS289FF
Sterilized PS290FF
PS292FF
PS293FF
PS294FF
PS299FF
PS392FF
PS393FF
PS394FF
PS530FD
PS530FF
PS532FD
PS532FF
PS533FD
PS533FF
PS652AFF
PS652PFF

E-Beam AT189FF
Irradiated AT289FF
T AT290FF
Issue AT291FF
AT292FF
AT293FF
AT294FF
AT392FF
AT393FF
AT394FF
AT652AFF
AT652PFF

Cancellous AT400FF
AT401FF
AT402FF
AT406FF
AT407FF
AT409FF
AT410FF
AT423FF
AT447FF

ACHILLES TENDON - 10MM PRECUT
ACHILLES TENDON W/BB W/SHEATH
PATELLAR LIGAMENT - W/ SHEATH
SEMITENDINOSUS

GRACILIS TENDON

PATELLA LIGAMENT - 10MM PRECUT
PATELLA LIGAMENT - 10MM PRECUT
PATELLAR LIGAMENT - SPLIT
PATELLAR LIGAMENT - SPLIT
TIBIALIS TENDON ANTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON POSTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON ANTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON POSTERIOR
PERONEUS LONGUS

PERONEUS LONGUS

ACHILLES STRIP

ACHILLES TENDON, WITH BONE BLOCK - PRE-SHAPED
ACHILLES TENDON, WITH BONE BLOCK

PATELLA TENDON, HEMI

PATELLA TENDON, PRESIZED - PRE-SHAPED

PERONEOUS LONGUS TENDON

QUAD TENDON - PRE-SHAPED

SEMITENDINOSUS TENDON

GRACILIS TENDON

SEMITENDINOSUS/GRACILLIS COMBO

FASCIA LATA TENDON, GREATER THAN 150 CM2, FREEZE DRIED
FASCIA LATA TENDON, GREATER THAN 150 CM2, FRESH FROZEN
FASCIA LATA TENDON, 50 TO 100 CM2, FREEZE DRIED

FASCIA LATA TENDON, 50 TO 100 CM2, FRESH FROZEN

FASCIA LATA TENDON, 101 TO 150 CM2, FREEZE DRIED

FASCIA LATA TENDON, 101 TO 150 CM2, FRESH FROZEN
TIBIALIS TENDON, ANTERIOR

TIBIALIS TENDON, POSTERIOR

ACHILLES STRIP

ACHILLES TENDON, WITH BONE BLOCK, PRE-SHAPED
ACHILLES TENDON, WITH BONE BLOCK
PATELLA TENDON, WHOLE

PATELLA TENDON, HEMI

PATELLA TENDON, PRESIZED - PRE-SHAPED
PERONEOUS LONGUS TENDON
SEMITENDINOSUS TENDON

GRACILIS TENDON
SEMITENDINOSUS/GRACILLIS COMBO
TIBIALIS TENDON, ANTERIOR

TIBIALIS TENDON, POSTERIOR

CANCELLOUS CUBES (60CC)
CANCELLOUS CUBES (30CC)
CANCELLOUS CUBES (15CC)
CANCELLOUS CHIPS (15CC)
CANCELLOUS CHIPS (30CC)
CANCELLOUS GRANULES (30CC)
CANCELLOUS GRANULES (15CC)
CANCELLOUS CHIPS (5CC)
FEMORAL HEAD
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Xenograits

TissueMend
Xenografts 64959001
64959004
64959005
64959006

TISSUEMEND - 5CMX6CM
TISSUEMEND - 6CMX10CM
TISSUEMEND SAMPLE 2 X 2.5CM
TISSUEMEND 3CM X 3CM PATCH

CMI - Collagen Meniscus Implant

Implants 4300
4301
Instrumentation 4608
4610
4618

SMALL (7MM) MEDIAL CMI
LARGE (9MM) MEDIAL CMI

CMI MEASURING CANNULA
CMI DELIVERY CLAMP
CMI DISPOSABLE MEASURING ROD
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Biologics

Human Accellular Dermis

MEMODERM ACD 2CM X 4CM NON-MESHED

MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 4CM MESHED

MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 4CM MESHED DROP SHIP
MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 8CM MESHED

MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 8CM NON-MESHED

MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 8CM NON-MESHED DROP SHIP
MEMODERM ACD 5CM X 5CM NON-MESHED

MEMODERM ACD 5CM X 5CM NON-MESHED EXTRA THICK
MEMODERM ACD 5CM X 10CM NON-MESHED EXTRA THICK

|
#
¥
MemoDerm
Human HTMO0330204
Acellular HTMO0400404M
Dermis HTMO0400404MDS
HTMO0400408M
HTMO0800408
HTMO0800408DS
HTMO0900505
HTM1500505
HTM2000510
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Arthroscopy

Manual Instrumentation
74 Trays

Powered Instrumentation

75 CrossFire 2 Integrated Resection
and Energy System

76 Core Powered Instrument Driver

76  Shaver handpieces

Cutters, Burs and RF Probes

77 CrossBlade Series Cutters

77 CrossBlade Diamond Burs

78 Formula Series Cutters and Burs

80 TPS Small Joint Series Cutters and Burs

81 Cutter cannulas
82 SERFAS Energy Probes

Arthroscopy Pumps

83 CrossFlow
84 FloSteady Select

Single Portal Arthroscopy
85 ParallelPortal System

Disposable Cannulas
86 Dri-Lok Cannula
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Arthroscopy

Manual Instrumentation

Trays

74

272-700-000 SHAVER HANDPIECE TRAY
272-707-000 CUTTER & BUR TRAY
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Powered Instrumentation

CROSSFIRE2 RESECTION AND ENERGY SYSTEM

CrossFire 2 Console
475-100-000

CrossFire Footswitch
475-000-100

CrossFire 2 Integrated Resection and Energy System

Console 475-100-000 CrossFire 2 Console

475-000-100 CrossFire Footswitch

Accessories 6000-001-200 2 m Firewire Cable
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Arthroscopy

|

Cutters, Burs and RF Probes

FORMULA HANDCONTRL

. 12000 -

@ @

=mvlcen

@ e e

f

|-

Core Powered Instrument Driver -

Console 5400-050-000 Core Console

Footswitches 5100-008-000 TPS Wired Footswitch
275-701-400 Arthroscopy Wired Footswitch

Accessories 277-400-100 TPS Connector

1iad

Dual Edge Tomcat HC Aggressive Smooth Bite  Diamond Bur

e /] J 1}

Shaver handpieces CrossBlade Series Cutters and Diamond Burs
Premium (5/box)
i 375-708-500 Formula 180 Shaver Handpiece (with buttons)
Handpieces . } p( - ) 3.5 mm 4.0 mm 5.0 mm 5.5 mm
i i 375-701-500 Formula Shaver Handpiece (without buttons
> Compatible with P . Dual Edge 475-331-000 475-341-000 — 475-361-000
CrossFire, Core 375-704-500 Formula Shaver Handpiece (with buttons)
. . Tomcat HC — 475-345-000 475-355-000 —
275-601-500 TPS Small-Joint Shaver Handpiece
Aggressive Max 475-337-000 . — —
Accessories 375-701-000 Formula Soaking Cap Smooth Bite 475-333-000 — — _
Diamond Bur — 485-840-000 — 485-860-000
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Arthroscopy

12-Flute 6-Flute Unhooded 12-Flute 6-Flute Unhooded
Barrel Barrel Barrel Round Round Round

Formula Series Burs
Standard (5/box)

Standard 12-Flute Barrel — 375-941-012 375-951-112 375-951-012

? (] Standard 12-Flute Round — 375-940-012 375-950-112 375-950-012

' Aggressive 6-Flute Barrel — 375-941-000 375-951-100 375-951-000

i ‘ ‘ l o Aggressive 6-Flute Round 375-930-000 375-940-000 375-950-100 375-950-000

Resector Aggressive Tomcat Scalloped Cougar End Cutter  Double Bite Slotted Whisker Unhooded 6-Flute Barrel - 375-941-200 — 375-951-200
Plus End Whisker Unhooded 6-Flute Round — 375-940-200 — 375-950-200

Egg Bur 6-Flute — — — 375-952-000

Formula Series Cutters
Standard (5/box)

Resector 375-532-000 375-542-000 375-552-000 375-562-000
Aggressive Plus 375-534-000 375-544-000 375-554-000 375-564-000
Tomcat 375-535-000 375-545-000 375-555-000 375-565-000 / )
Scalloped — 375-546-000 — '
Cougar End — 375-541-000 — — | ‘
End — 375-747-000 — — 6-Flute SLAP Bur Auger Bur Subchondral Drill 6-Flute 12-Flute
. Left Helix Barrel Bur Left Helix Barrel Bur
Double Bite — 375-543-000 — —
Slotted Whisker — 375-548-000 — — Speciality (5/box)
Whisker — 375-549-000 — —
6-Flute SLAP 375-941-500 4.0 mm
Angled (5/box)
Auger 375-450-500 5.0 mm
Resector - 380-542-150 - Subchondral Drill 375-832-000 4.0 mm
(1.5 mm Drill Tip)
Aggressive Plus 380-544-100 380-544-150 380-554-100
Tomecat 380-545-100 380-545-150 380-555-100 6-Flute Left Helix Barrel Bur 375-953-000 5.5 mm
Double Bite — 380-543-150 — 12-Flute Left Helix Barrel Bur 375-953-012 5.5 mm
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Arthroscopy

TPS Small-Joint Series Cutters and Burs

Cutters and burs

Cutter and bur
hardware

Small-Joint
SERFAS Energy Probes

275-627-000
275-637-000
275-628-000
275-638-000
275-641-000
275-647-000

242-100-000

275-035-302

275-035-100
275-035-200
275-035-300

279-250-101

279-250-201

279-251-101

Full Radius Cutter  Aggressive Plus
Cutter

2.5 mm Small-Joint Full Radius Cutter (5/box)
3.5 mm Small-Joint Full Radius Cutter (5/box)
2.5 mm Small-Joint Aggressive Cutter (5/box)
3.5 mm Small-Joint Aggressive Cutter (5/box)
2.0 mm Small-Joint Hooded Abrasion Bur (5/box)
3.0 mm Small-Joint Hooded Abrasion Bur (5/box)

Small-Joint Instrumentation Kit @

3.5 mm Small-Joint Cutter Cannula

Locks in 2.3 mm and 2.7 mm Small-Joint Scope
and all 275 Series Small-Joint Cutters and Burs
(except 3.0 mm Hooded Abrasion Bur)

3.5 mm Trocar

3.5 mm Obturator

Sealing Cap

2.5 mm Micro-Claw SERFAS Energy Small-Joint Probe
Designed for direct end cutting and ablation in small-
joints

2.5 mm Micro-Brush SERFAS Energy Small-Joint Probe
An effective all-purpose small-joint probe

2.5 mm Aardvark SERFAS Energy Suction Probe
Bendable suction probe for tight joint spaces
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Hooded Abrasion

Bur

=

Micro-Claw

—

Micro-Brush

- _

—
Aardvark

Cutter Cannula Set

Instrumentation

270-713-100
270-713-200
270-713-300
272-099-000
272-100-100
272-100-200
275-035-100
275-035-200
275-035-300
275-035-302
275-719-000
275-719-100
275-719-200
275-719-300
275-720-000
275-720-100
275-720-200
275-721-000
275-721-100
275-721-200
275-722-000
275-722-100
275-722-200
275-722-300
333-000-001
333-070-000
333-070-001
333-070-002
333-070-003
333-100-000
333-100-001
333-100-002
333-100-003
342-010-133
375-035-100
375-035-302
272-100-000

TROCAR SE-4

OBTURATOR SE-4

CUTTER CANNULA W/ HOLE 5MM

CANNULA ADAPTER COMPETITIVE

STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, ONE ROTATING STOPCOCK
STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR BRIDGE, TWO ROTATING STOPCOCKS
SMALL JOINT TROCAR 3.5MM

SMALL JOINT OBTURATOR-3.5MM

SMALL JOINT CAP

SMALL JOINT CANNULA

CUTTER/ BUR CANNULA 5.6MM

TROCAR 5.6MM

OBTURATOR 5.6 MM

CUTTER/BUR CANNULA (W/HOLE) 5.6MM
BUR CANNULA 5MM

TROCAR 5MM

OBTURATOR 5MM

NUR CANNULA 6MM

TROCAR 6MM

OBTURATOR 6 MM

CUTTER CANNULA 4.5MM

TROCAR 4.5MM

OBTURATOR 4.5MM

CUTTER CANNULA W/HOLE 4.5MM
SUCTION/IRRIGATION ADAPTER W/STOPCOCK
70MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

DRAIN CANNULA 70MM

TROCAR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA
OBTURATOR FOR 70MM DRAIN CANNULA
100MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA KIT

10MM DRAIN CANNULA

TROCAR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA,
OBTURATOR FOR 10MM DRAIN CANNULA
FLAT WASHER

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES TROCAR

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES, SMALL JOINT CUTTER CANNULA
STRYKER DYONICS FLUID SEAL ADAPTOR
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Arthroscopy

Arthroscopy Pumps

P

B & @ N @
S R R\

90-S 90-S 90-S 90-S Aardvark 50-S 30-S
Cruise Accelerator Max (Angled) (Angled)

s @
& g

CROSSFLOW INTEGRATED ARTHROSCORY PUMP

SERFAS Energy Probes

All probes come with integrated cable and hand controls

Suction probes

Part number Outer diameter Length Product name
279-401-200 4.0 mm 135 mm 90-S Cruise
LO\N
279-351-400 4.0 mm 135 mm 90-S Accelerator cR"ggF
279-401-100 4.0 mm 135 mm 90-S Max o °« CrossFlow Integrated Arthroscopy Pump
“ ©  450-000-000 \
279-351-100 3.5 mm 135 mm 90-S
279-251-101 2.5 mm 135 mm Aardvark
279-351-250 3.5 mm 135 mm 50-S 6@,’/
S CrossFlow Footswitch
279-351-230 3.5 mm 135 mm 30-S 450-000-500
CrossFlow
Pump system 450-000-000 CrossFlow Integrated Arthroscopy Pump
£5, “® P 4 450-000-500 CrossFlow Footswitch

N\ a A 1\

Direct Lat Contour Hook

(=

e -
LA

Non-suction probes

Part number Outer diameter Length Product name
279-350-401 3.5 135 Direct
mm mm 1ree Inflow Cassette Tubing Outflow Cassette Tubing Day-Use Tubing
279-350-201 3.5 mm 135 mm Lat 450-000-100 450-000-200 450-000-115
279-350-301 3.5 mm 135 mm Contour .
Tubing 450-000-100 CrossFlow Inflow Cassette Tubing
279-350-501 3.5 mm 135 mm Hook 450-000-200 CrossFlow Outflow Cassette Tubing

450-000-300 CrossFlow Integrated Cassette Tubing
450-000-115 Day-Use Tubing
450-000-125 Patient-Use Tubing

Accessories P17275 CrossFlow Pump Competitor Integration Power Cables
6000-001-200 2 m Firewire Cable
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Arthroscopy

Single Portal Arthroscopy Cutters

Aﬁn;l
\/—\
&& N

© (sTART @
a \stop

Disposable S
Cassette Tubing » ;
350-800-006 I
FloSteady Select
Arthroscopy Pump
350-800-001
FloSteady Select
Pump 350-800-001 FloSteady Select Arthroscopy Pump
Tubing 350-800-006 Disposable Cassette Tubing (10/box)

Used with FloSteady Select Arthroscopy Pump
Not made with natural rubber latex

ParallelPortal System
Pump accessories

Instrumentation 380-532-300 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, SINGLE BEND RESECTOR 3.5MM, BOX OF 5
Hand control 350-220-000 Autoclavable Hand Controller 380-534-300 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, SINGLE BEND AGG. PLUS 3.5MM, BOX OF 5
Controls: pressure, flow rate, wash feature, start/stop 380-534-400 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, DOUBLE BEND AGG. PLUS 3.5MM, BOX OF 5
(Requires adapter for consoles manufactured before July 2000) 380-535-300 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, SINGLE BEND TOMCAT 3.5MM, BOX OF 5
380-535-400 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, DOUBLE BEND TOMCAT 3.5MM, BOX OF 5
380-542-300 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, SINGLE BEND RESECTOR 4.0MM, BOX OF 5
380-544-300 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, SINGLE BEND AGG. PLUS 4.0MM, BOX OF 5
380-544-400 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, DOUBLE BEND AGG. PLUS 4.0MM, BOX OF 5
380-545-300 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, SINGLE BEND TOMCAT 4.0MM, BOX OF 5
380-545-400 PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER, DOUBLE BEND TOMCAT 4.0MM, BOX OF 5
Gravil‘y Flow 350-195-000 2-Spike Gravity Flow Tube Set, Disposable
Arthroscopy Tube Sets 350-195-004 4-Spike Gravity Flow Tube Set, Disposable

» Not made with
natural rubber latex

Dual irrigation 250-070-419 Dual Irrigation Adapter, Disposable (10/box)

» Not made with
natural rubber latex

» Quantity: 10/box —
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Arthroscopy

Disposable Cannulas

Dri-Lok Cannulas

Instrumentation

3910-009-502
3910-009-500
3910-009-652
3910-009-650
3910-007-802
3910-009-802
3910-009-800
3910-007-502
3910-007-652
3910-007-006
3910-009-006
3910-007-008
3910-009-008
3910-007-501
3910-007-500
3910-007-651
3910-007-650
3910-007-801
3910-007-800

5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
8.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK THREADED CANNULA
5.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 75MM DRI-LOK CANNULA DISTAL THREAD
6.5MM X 75MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

6.5MM X 90MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

8MM X 75MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

8MM X 90MM CANNULATED OBTURATOR

5.0MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

5.0MM X 75MM, THREADED

6.5MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

6.5MM X 75MM, THREADED

8.0MM X 75MM, NON-THREADED

8.0MM X 75MM, THREADED
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Numeric List

Page

40 4300

40 4301

40 4608

40 4610

40 4618

40 4700

40 4720

40 4721

40 4750

40 4751

40 4752

40 4753

40 4754

40 4755

68 44710201
68 44713805
68 44713807
68 44713838
69 64959001
69 64959004
69 64959005
69 64959006
66 84959001
66 84959002
66 84959010

88

Part number

Description

SMALL MEDIAL CMI

LARGE MEDIAL CMI

CMI MEASURING CANNULA
CMI DELIVERY CLAMP

CMI DISPOSABLE MEASURING ROD
SHARPSHOOTER HANDLE

AIR CURVED

AIR DISPOSABLE KNOT PUSHER/
SUTURE CUTTER AND SLED

SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA
RIGHT POSTERIER

SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA
LEFT POSTERIER

SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA
RIGHT MIDDLE

SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA
LEFT MIDDLE

SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA
RIGHT ANTERIER

SHARPSHOOTER CANNULA
LEFT ANTERIER

ACHILLES TENDON W/BB W/
SHEATH

PATELLAR LIGAMENT - W/
SHEATH

SEMITENDINOSUS
GRACILIS TENDON
TISSUEMEND - 5CMX6CM
TISSUEMEND - 6CMX10CM

TISSUEMEND SAMPLE 2 X
2.5CM

TISSUEMEND 3CM X 3CM
PATCH

REGENKIT-THT
REGENKIT-THT 2

UNIVERSAL CENTRIFUGE

www.sportsmedicine.stryker.com 2017 Product Guide

66

66

66

66
66
66
66
45, 60

45, 60

40

40

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

42

42

42

42

42

Part number

84959990

84959992

84959993

84959994

84959995

84959996

84959998

233-032-100

233-032-130

233-050-115

233-050-116

234-010-001

234-010-002

234-010-003

234-010-004

234-010-005

234-010-006

234-010-008

234-010-160

234-010-161

234-010-162

234-010-163

234-010-164

Description

POWER CORD (ARGENTINA,
AUSTRALIA)

POWER CORD (EUROPE
UNIVERSAL)

POWER CORD (UK, IRELAND,
HONG KONG)

POWER CORD (ITALY, CHILE)
POWER CORD (SWITZERLAND)
POWER CORD (DENMARK)
CENTRIFUGE ACCESSORIES
STERILIZATION CASE

SMALL JOINT ARTHROSCOPY
CASE

POPLITEAL RETRACTOR SM

POPLITEAL RETRACTOR
LARGE

BONE PLUG SUTURE DRILL

9MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

10MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

11MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

12MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

SPLITTING WEDGE

PLUNGER EXTENSION-
COMBINATION DRILL

6MM X 23MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

7MM X 23MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

8MM X 23MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

9MM X 23MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

7MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

Part number

234-010-165

234-010-166

234-010-167

234-010-168

234-010-170

234-010-172

234-010-173

234-010-177

234-010-178

234-010-179

234-010-180

234-010-501

234-010-502

234-010-503

234-010-504

234-010-505

234-010-506

234-010-507

234-010-508

234-010-509

234-010-510

234-010-511

234-010-512

| Description

8MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

9MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

10MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

6MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

10MM X 23MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

11MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

12MM X 28MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

9MM X 35MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

10MM X 35MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

1IMM X 35MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

12MM X 35MM STRYKER
BIOSTEON SCREW

BASE, MODULAR ACLM
WORKSTATION

MUSCLE REMOVAL BOARD,
MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION

SLIDER,MODULAR ACL
WORKSTATION

STATIONARY POST, MODULE
ACL WORKSTATION

STATIONARY CLAMP, MODULAR
ACL WORKSTATION

STATIONARY
TENSIONER,MODULAR ACL
WORKSTATION

6.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

7.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

8.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

9.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

10.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

11.5 BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

50

50

50

50

50

50

49

49

49

49

49

49

50

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49
49
49
49

49

Part number

234-010-513

234-010-514

234-010-515

234-010-516

234-010-517

234-010-520

234-020-008

234-020-009

234-020-010

234-020-011

234-020-017

234-020-018

234-020-023

234-020-028

234-020-029

234-020-030

234-020-031

234-020-032

234-020-033

234-020-034

234-020-044
234-020-045
234-020-046
234-020-047

234-020-048

| Description

12.5MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

13MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

CORE DRILL HOLDER
MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION

ASSEMBLY BORE PLUG
SPLITTING BLOCK MODULAR
ACL WORKSTATION

DRILL GUIDE/GRAFF SIZER,
MODULAR ACL WORKSTATION

ACL WORKSTATION TRAY

8MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED
REAMER

9MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED
REAMER

10MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

11MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

11MM TIBIA CORE DRILL,
COMBINATION DRILL

12MM TIBIA CORE DRILL,
COMBINATION DRILL

3/32 FEMORAL EYELOOP DRILL
(BOX OF 6)

5.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

6.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

7.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

8.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

9.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

10.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

11.5MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

4MM FEMORAL AIMER
5MM FEMORAL AIMER
6MM FEMORAL AIMER
7MM FEMORAL AIMER

8MM FEMORAL AIMER
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Page ﬂ Part number
50 234-020-051
50 234-020-052
50 234-020-053
49 234-020-061
49 234-020-062
49 234-020-069
49 234-020-070
49 234-020-071
49 234-020-072
49 234-020-073
49 234-020-074
49 234-020-075
49 234-020-076
49 234-020-078
49 234-020-084
50 234-020-085
50 234-020-086
50 234-020-087
49 234-020-093
49 234-020-111
49 234-020-118
48 234-020-120
51 234-020-124
49 234-020-126
49 234-020-127
49 234-020-128
49 234-020-129
49 234-020-130
49 234-020-131
90
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“ Description

18 X 3/32 FEMORAL EYELOOP
DRILL (BOX OF 6)

18 X 3/32 TROCAR TIPPED
FEMORAL (BOX OF 6) EYELOOP
DRILL

12 X 3/32 TROCAR TIPPED
FEMORAL (BOX OF 6) EYELOOP
DRILL

7MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED
REAMER

6MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED
REAMER

8MM TIBIA CORE DRILL
9MM TIBIA CORE DRILL
10MM TIBIA CORE DRILL

PLUNGER SMALL
COMBINATION DRILL

8MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER
9MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER
10MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER
2.4MM TIBIA DRILL (BOX OF 6)

12MM FEMORAL THREE
FLUTED REAMER

LARGE PLUNGER WITH 2.4MM
CANNULATION

6MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGES

7MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

8MM BONE GRAFT SIZING
GAUGE

SEMI-T STRIPPER

GRAFT SIZING BLOCK

PIN PULLER

STANDARD LID

DILATOR STERILIZATION TRAY
PCL TIBIAL ARM

PCL FEMORAL ARM

PCL BACKSTOPPER

PARALLEL GUIDE

VERSITOMIC ACL/PCL
STERILIZATION TRAY

PCL LIBERATOR/RASP

Page
49
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

49

49
49

51

50
50
49
49

49

49

49

41, 58
41, 58
43

41, 58

41, 58

41, 58

“ Part number

234-020-132

234-020-135

234-020-136

234-020-137

234-020-138

234-020-139

234-020-140

234-020-141

234-020-142

234-020-143

234-020-144

234-020-145

234-020-146

234-020-147

234-020-148

234-020-156

234-020-157

234-020-158

234-020-165

234-020-175

234-020-181

234-020-182

234-020-183

234-020-184

234-020-185

234-100-000

234-100-016

234-100-043

234-101-015

234-101-020

234-101-025

h Description

PCL CURETTE

6MM THREADED DILATOR
6.5MM THREADED DILATOR
7MM THREADED DILATOR
7.5MM THREADED DILATOR
8MM THREADED DILATOR
8.5MM THREADED DILATOR
9MM THREADED DILATOR
9.5MM THREADED DILATOR
10MM THREADED DILATOR
10.5MM THREADED DILATOR
11MM THREADED DILATOR
11.5MM THREADED DILATOR
12MM THREADED DILATOR

5MM FEMORAL THREE FLUTED
REAMER

11MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER
12MM TIBIA CORTEX REAMER

MULTI-PURPOSE IMPACTOR
HANDLE

TIBIAL TUNNEL PLUG
CANNULATED TIBIAL PLUG
TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE SPINE
TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE BOLT

TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE DOUBLE
POINT FORKED ARM

TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE SINGLE
POINT FORKED ARM

TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE ELBOW
ARM

G-LOK, NO LOOP
G-LOK XL
OUTSIDE-IN DEPTH GAUGE

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
15MM LOOP

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
20MM LOOP

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
25MM LOOP

Page

41,58

41, 58

41,58

41,58

41, 58

41

41

41
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43

“ Part number

234-101-030
234-101-035
234-101-040
234-101-045
234-101-500

234-102-060

234-102-090

234-102-101
234-108-001
234-108-012
234-108-013
234-108-015
234-108-016
234-108-017
234-108-018
234-108-019

234-108-020

234-108-021
234-108-022
234-108-045
234-108-500
234-108-055
234-108-060
234-108-065
234-108-070
234-108-075
234-108-080
234-108-085
234-108-090
234-108-095

234-108-100

h Description

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
30MM LOOP

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
35MM LOOP

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
40MM LOOP

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
45MM LOOP

VERSITOMIC G-LOK,
50MM LOOP

PROCINCH ADJUSTABLE
LOOP IMPLANT, REVERSE
TENSIONING

PROCINCH ADJUSTABLE
LOOP IMPLANT, STANDARD
TENSIONING

CROSSCUT SUTURE CUTTER
VERSITOMIC STERILIZATION TRAY
ATIMER FORK

STARTER AWL

A/M GUIDE - STRAIGHT

A/M GUIDE RIGHT ACL, 7MM
A/M GUIDE LEFT ACL, 7MM
A/M GUIDE RIGHT ACL, 6MM
A/M GUIDE LEFT ACL, 6MM

FLEXIBLE GUIDE PIN QTY 5
INSIDE TUBE PKG

A/M GUIDE 5MM RIGHT ACL
A/M GUIDE 5MM LEFT ACL
4.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
5.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
5.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
6.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
6.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
7.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
7.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
8.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
8.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
9.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
9.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

10.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

Page
43
43
43
43

43

43
43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

25, 36,

48, 62

25, 36,
48, 62

25, 36,
48, 62

25, 36,
48, 62

25, 36,
48, 62

25, 36,
48, 62

“ Part number
234-108-105
234-108-110
234-108-115
234-108-120

234-108-200

234-118-002
234-118-003

234-118-006
234-118-007
234-118-008
234-118-009
234-118-010

234-118-023

234-118-038

234-118-083

234-118-084

234-118-233
234-118-238
234-118-283
234-200-000
234-200-004
234-200-005
234-200-006
234-200-007

234-200-010

h Description
10.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
11.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
11.5MM FLEXIBLE REAMER
12.0MM FLEXIBLE REAMER

VERSITOMIC STERILE PIN
PACK

CURVED SLIDE
GUIDE WIRE INSERTER

6MM VERSITOMIC ISI
BIOSTEONTAP

7MM VERSITOMIC ISI
BIOSTEONTAP

8MM VERSITOMIC ISI
BIOSTEONTAP

9MM VERSITOMIC ISI
BIOSTEONTAP

10MM VERSITOMIC ISI
BIOSTEONTAP

VERSITOMIC ISI 23MM
BIOSTEON DRIVER SHAFT,
TRINKLE

VERSITOMIC ISI UNIVERSAL
BIOSTEON DRIVER SHAFT,
TRINKLE

VERSITOMIC ISI TITANIUM
DRIVER SHAFT, TRINKLE

ISI TUNNEL NOTCHER

VERSITOMIC ISI 23MM
BIOSTEON SCREW DRIVER

VERSITOMIC ISI UNIVERSAL
BIOSTEON SCREW DRIVER

VERSITOMIC ISI TITANIUM
SCREW DRIVER

MICROFX OCD ODEG DRILL
GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 4MM SNAP CAP
MICROFX OCD 5MM SNAP CAP
MICROFX OCD 6MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD 7MM SNAP CAP

MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING
CURETTE
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Numeric List

Page ﬂ Part number

25,36, 234-200-011

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-012

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-045

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-070

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-090

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-110

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-111

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-112

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-145

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-170

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-190

48, 62

25,36, 234-200-200

48, 62

44 242-000-012

44 242-000-024

35 242-000-112

45,60 242-010-200

45,60 242-010-300

45,60 242-010-400

45,60 242-100-000

45,60 242-100-002

45,60 242-100-003

45,60 242-100-004

45,60 242-100-005

45,60 242-100-006

45,60 242-100-007

45,60 242-100-008

45,60 242-100-012
92
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“ Description

MICROFX OCD ANGLED
REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE

MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR
CURETTE

MICROFX OCD 45DEG DRILL
GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 70DEG DRILL
GUIDE

MICROFX OCD 90DEG GUIDE

MICROFX OCD ANGLED RING
CURETTE, LONG

MICROFX OCD ANGLED
REVERSE TRIANGLE CURETTE,
LONG

MICROFX OCD ANGLED PEAR
CURETTE, LONG

MICROFX OCD 45DEG GUIDE,
LONG

MICROFX OCD 70DEG GUIDE,
LONG

MICROFX OCD 90DEG DRILL
GUIDE, LONG

MICROFX OCD UNIVERSAL
DRILL

12 INSTRUMENT
STERILIZATION TRAY

23 IPOSITION STERILIZATION
TRAY

TAG HIP INSTRUMENTATION
TRAY

2.0MM BASKET FORCEPS,
STRAIGHT

2.0MM CUP FORCEPS
2.0MM STRAIGHT SCISSORS

CHAMPION SMALL JOINT
INSTRUMENTATION SET

2.1MM BLUNT NOSE STRAIGHT
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE RIGHT
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE LEFT
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE DOWN
2.1MM BLUNT NOSE UP

2.5MM SCISSORS

2.5MM GRASPER

2.7MM BLUNT NOSE STRAIGHT

Page
45, 60

45, 60

45, 60
45, 60

35

35
35

35

35

35

35
35
35
35
35
35
35

35

35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

34

34

34

34

“ Part number
242-100-013

242-100-014

242-100-015
242-100-016

242-200-000

242-200-001
242-200-002

242-200-003
242-200-004
242-200-005

242-200-006
242-200-007
242-200-008
242-200-009
242-200-010
242-200-011
242-200-012

242-200-013

242-200-014
242-200-015
242-200-016
242-200-017
242-200-018
242-200-019
242-200-020
242-200-021
242-200-022

242-200-023

242-200-024

242-200-025

242-200-026

h Description

2.7MM BLUNT NOSE UP

SMALL JOINTS PROBE
STRAIGHT

SMALL JOINTS PROBE 90 DEG
SMALL JOINTS PROBE 30 DEG

STRYKER HIP ARTHROSCOPY
INSTRUMENTS KIT

5.5MM SLOTTED CANNULA
6.5MM SLOTTED CANNULA

4.0MM CANNULATED
SWITCHING STICK

5.5MM CANNULATED
SWITCHING STICK

6.5MM CANNULATED
SWITCHING STICK

HIP BITER, STRAIGHT

HIP BITER, 15° UP

HIP GRASPER, RIGHT

HIP GRASPER, LEFT

HIP GRASPER, STRAIGHT
HIP SUTURE PASSER ,LEFT
HIP SUTURE PASSER, RIGHT

HIP SUTURE PASSER,
STRAIGHT

HIP SUTURE PASSER, 35° UP
HIP SUTURE GRASPER
SUTURE CUTTER

HIP KNOT PUSHER

HIP CURETTE, 20°

HIP RASP, 30° UP

HIP TISSUE LIBERATOR, 20°
HIP PROBE, 90°

CURVED HIP PROBE

MICROFRACTURE PICK,
STRAIGHT

CURVED HIP BLADE, SHARP TIP

STRAIGHT HIP BLADE, BLUNT
TIP

STRAIGHT HIP BLADE, SHARP
TIP

Page
34
34

84

34
34
34
34

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81
74
74
80

80

80
80
76

80

80

80

80

80
80

76

“ Part number
242-200-027
242-720-025

250-070-419

266-721-100
266-722-100
266-723-100
266-725-000

270-713-100
270-713-200
270-713-300
272-099-000
272-100-000

272-100-100

272-100-200

272-700-000
272-707-000
275-035-100

275-035-200

275-035-300
275-035-302
275-601-500

275-627-000
275-628-000
275-637-000
275-638-000

275-641-000
275-647-000

275-701-400

h Description

SWITCHING STICK HANDLE
GLICK HIP KIT TRAY

DUAL IRRIGATION ADAPTER
FOR SALEABLE PRODUCT (10-
PKX.)

CANNULA PLUG
SWITCHING STICK 4.0MM
SWITCHING STICK 5.0MM
SEALING CAP

TROCAR SE-4

OBTURATOR SE-4

CUTTER CANNULA W/ HOLE
5MM

CANNULA ADAPTER
COMPETITIVE

STRYKER DYONICS FLUID SEAL
ADAPTOR

STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR
BRIDGE, ONE ROTATING
STOPCOCK

STRYKER DYONICS ADAPTOR
BRIDGE, TWO ROTATING
STOPCOCKS

SHAVER HANDPIECE TRAY
CUTTER & BUR TRAY
SMALL JOINT TROCAR 3.5MM

SMALL JOINT OBTURATOR-
3.5MM

SMALL JOINT CAP
SMALL JOINT CANNULA
TPS SMALL JOINT HANDPIECE

S.J. CUTTER, FULL RADIUS -
2.5MM

S.J. CUTTER, AGG. MENICUS
- 2.56MM

S.J. CUTTER, FULL RADIUS -
3.5MM

S.J. CUTTER, AGG. MENICUS
- 3.5MM

S.J. ROUND BUR - 2.0MM
S.J. ROUND BUR - 3.0MM

TPS TWO-PEDAL FOOTSWITCH

Page

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61,81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

80
80
80
82
82
82
82
82
82

82

“ Part number

275-719-000
275-719-100
275-719-200
275-719-300
275-720-000
275-720-100
275-720-200
275-720-300
275-720-500
275-720-705
275-721-000
275-721-100
275-721-200
275-722-000
275-722-100
275-722-200
275-722-300

279-250-101
279-250-201
279-251-101
279-350-201
279-350-301
279-350-401
279-350-501
279-351-100
279-351-230

279-351-250

h Description

CUTTER/ BUR CANNULA 5.6MM

TROCAR 5.6MM

OBTURATOR 5.6MM

CUTTER/BUR CANNULA (W/
HOLE) 5.6MM

BUR CANNULA 5MM

TROCAR 5MM

OBTURATOR 5MM

HIP NEEDLE

1.3MM X 35.6CM NITINOL

GUIDE WIRE

LONG HIP KNIFE HANDLE

NUR CANNULA 6MM

TROCAR 6 MM

OBTURATOR 6 MM

CUTTER CANNULA 4.5MM

TROCAR 4.5MM

OBTURATOR 4.5MM

CUTTER CANNULA W/HOLE

4.5MM

RF 2 PROBES, MICRO-CLAW

RF 2 PROBE, MICRO-BRUSH

RF 2 PROBES, AARDVARK

RF 2 PROBES, LATERAL

FR 2 PROBES, CONTOUR

RF 2 PROBES, DIRECT

RF 2 PROBES, HOOK

RF 2 PROBES, 90-S

30 S GRIZZLY FINAL PACKAGING

RF 2 PROBES, 50-S
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Page ﬂ Part number
82 279-351-400
82 279-401-100
82 279-401-200
34 295-720-000
34 295-723-100
34 295-723-110
34 295-723-120
34 295-723-130
34 295-723-140
34 295-724-100
34 295-724-110
34 295-724-120
34 295-724-130
34 295-724-140
34 295-725-100
34 295-725-110
34 295-725-120
34 295-725-130
34 295-725-140
34 295-726-100
34 295-727-100
34 295-727-101
34 295-727-200
34 295-727-202
34 295-800-000
34 295-800-200

Numeric List

“ Description
90-S ACCELERATOR
RF 2 PROBES, 90-S MAX
SERFAS ENERGY 90-S CRUISE
ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS HIP KIT
HIP 4.0MM CANNULA

HIP 4.0MM CANNULA, WITH
DISTAL HOLES

HIP OBTURATOR FOR 4.0MM
CANNULA

HIP OBTROCAR FOR 4.0MM
CANNULA

HIP TROCAR FOR 4.0MM
CANNULA

HIP 5.0MM CANNULA

HIP 5.0MM CANNULA, WITH
DISTAL HOLES

HIP OBTURATOR FOR 5.0MM
CANNULA

HIP OBTROCAR FOR 5.0MM
CANNULA

HIP TROCAR FOR 5.0MM
CANNULA

HIP 5.5MM CANNULA

HIP 5.5MM CANNULA, WITH
DISTAL HOLES

HIP OBTURATOR FOR 5.5MM
CANNULA

HIP OBTROCAR FOR 5.5MM
CANNULA

HIP TROCAR FOR 5.5MM
CANNULA

SCREWDRIVER HANDLE

HIP BRIDGE, SINGLE ROTATING
STOPCOCK

HIP BRIGE, SINGLE FIXED
STOPCOCK

HIP BRIDGE, DUAL ROTATING
STOPCOCKS

HIP BRIDGE, DUAL FIXED
STOPCOCKS

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS TRAY
LID

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS
HARDWARE XL TRAY
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Page

34

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

“ Part number

295-800-300

300-027-100

300-027-101

300-027-102

300-027-103

300-027-104

300-027-200

300-027-603

300-027-702

300-027-703

300-034-100

300-034-101

300-034-102

300-034-103

300-034-104

300-034-110

300-034-111

300-034-200

300-034-203

300-034-300

300-034-301

300-034-302

300-034-380

300-034-390

300-034-400

300-034-401

300-034-500

h Description

ARTHROSCOPY ACCESS
ARTHROSCOPE TRAY

2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH -
STRAIGHT

2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 30
DEG. RIGHT

2.7 BIG BITE PUNCH - 30 DEG.
LEFT

2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 15
DEG UP

2.7MM BIG BITE PUNCH -
UPSHAFT

2.7MM NORROW PUNCH
2.7MM MICRO SCISSOR PUNCH

2.7MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER
W/RATCHET

2.7MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER

3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH -
STRAIGHT

3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 30
DEG RIGHT

3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 30
DEG LEFT

3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH - 15
DEG UP

3.4MM BIG BITE PUNCH -
UPSHAFT

3.4MM TIP BITER - 45 DEG
LEFT

3.4MM TIP BITER - 45 DEG
RIGHT

3.4MM NORROW PUNCH
3.4MM NARROW PUNCH-15 UP

3.4MM SCOOP JAW PUNCH-
STRAIGHT

3.4MM SCOOP JAW PUNCH 30
DEG RIGHT

3.4MM SCOOP JAW PUNCH 30
DEG LEFT

3.4MM CLAW RANGEUR
4.0MM GRASPER

3.4 ROTARY PUNCH-90 RIGHT
3.4 ROTARY PUNCH-90 LEFT

3.4MM MENISCAL CRESCENT
PUNCH

Page

44

44

44

44
44

44

44

44

44

44

44
44
44
44

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61,81

23, 46,
61, 81

23, 46,
61, 81
84

84

84

“ Part number

300-034-501
300-034-502
300-034-503

300-034-600
300-034-601

300-034-602

300-034-603

300-034-700

300-034-701

300-034-702

300-034-703
300-034-800
300-034-900
300-034-901

333-000-001
333-070-000
333-070-001
333-070-002
333-070-003
333-100-000
333-100-001
333-100-002
333-100-003
342-010-133
350-195-000
350-195-004

350-220-000

h Description

3.4MM MINISCAL CRESCENT
PUNCH

3.4MM 30 RIGHT MENISCAL
PUNCH

3.4MM 30 LEFT MENISCAL
PUNCH

3.4 HOOK SCISSORS STRAIGHT
3.4MM HOOK SCISSORS RIGHT

3.4MM HOOK SCISSORS, 30 DEG
LEFT

3.4MM MICRO SCISSOR PUNCH

3.4MM LOOSEBODY GRASPER
W/ RATCHET

3.4MM GRASPER

3.4MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER
WITH RATCHET

3.4MM SOFT TISSUE GRASPER
3.4MM BACKBITER

3.4MM HIP GRASPER

3.4MM HIP PUNCH - STRAIGHT

SUCTION/IRRIGATION ADAPTER
W/STOPCOCK

70MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA
KIT

DRAIN CANNULA 70MM

TROCAR FOR 70MM DRAIN
CANNULA

OBTURATOR FOR 70MM DRAIN
CANNULA

100MM IN/OUTFLOW CANNULA
KIT

10MM DRAIN CANNULA

TROCAR FOR 10MM DRAIN
CANNULA,

OBTURATOR FOR 10MM DRAIN
CANNULA

FLAT WASHER

TWO SPIKE IRRIGATOR SET
(10-PK.)

FOUR SPIKE IRRIGATOR SET
(10-PK.)

AUTOCLAVE HAND CONTROL

Page
84

84

23, 46,
61, 81
23, 46,

61, 81

79

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

“ Part number

350-800-001
350-800-006
375-035-100
375-035-302
375-450-500
375-532-000
375-534-000
375-535-000
375-541-000
375-542-000
375-543-000
375-544-000
375-545-000
375-546-000
375-548-000
375-549-000
375-551-000
375-552-000
375-554-000
375-555-000
375-558-000
375-562-000

375-564-000

h Description

FLOSTEADY - ARTHROSCOPY
POLE PUMP

FLOSTEADY - DISPOSABLE
TUBE SET (10-PX.)

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES
TROCAR

3.5MM FORMULA SERIES,
SMALL JOINT CUTTER
CANNULA

AUGER BUR F- SERIES - 5.0MM

RESECTOR SHAVER BLADE,
F-SERIES - 3.56MM

AGG. PLUS SHAVER BLADE,
INJECTION F-SERIES - 3.5MM

TOMCAT SHAVER BLADE,
INJECTION F-SERIES - 3.56MM

COUGAR SHAVER BLADE,
F-SERIES - 4.0MM

RESECTOR SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 4.0MM

DOUBLE BITE SHAVER BLADES,
S - SERIES - 4.0MM

AGG. PLUS SHAVER BLADE, F-
SERIES - 4.0MM

TOMCAT SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 4.0MM

SCALLOPED SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 4.0MM

SLOTTED WHISKER SHAVER
BLADE, F - SERIES - 4.0MM

WHISKER SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 4.0MM

COUGAR SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

RESECTOR SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

AGG. PLUS SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

TOMCAT SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

SLOTTED WHISKER SHAVER
BLADE, F - SERIES - 5.0MM

RESECTOR SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.5MM

AGG. PLUS SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.5MM
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Numeric List

Page ﬂ Part number
78 375-565-000
76 375-701-500
76 375-704-500
76 375-708-500
79 375-832-000
79 375-930-000
79 375-940-000
79 375-940-012
79 375-940-200
79 375-941-000
79 375-941-012
79 375-941-200
79 375-941-500
79 375-950-000
79 375-950-012
79 375-950-100
79 375-950-112
79 375-950-200
79 375-951-000
79 375-951-012
79 375-951-100
79 375-951-112
79 375-951-200
79 375-952-000

“ Description

TOMCAT SHAVER BLADE, F -
SERIES - 5.5MM

FORMULA SHAVER PACKAGING

PACKAGING, FORMULA SHAVER
(HAND CONTROL)

PACKAGING, FORMULA 180
SHAVER (HAND CONTROL)

SUBCHONDRAL DRILL F-SERIES
- 4.0MM

ROUND BUR, 6 FLUTE, F-SERIES
- 3.56MM

ROUND BUR, 6 FLUTE F-SERIES
- 4.0MM

ROUND BUR, 12 FLUTE
F-SERIES - 4.0MM

UNHOODED ROUND BUR, 6
FLUTE F-SERIES - 4.0MM

BARREL BUR, 6 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 4.0MM

BARREL BUR, 12 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 4.0MM

UNHOODED BARREL BUR, 6
FLUTE F - SERIES - 4.0MM

SLAP BUR, 6 FLUTE F-SERIES -
4.0MM

ROUND BUR, 6 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.5MM

ROUND BUR, 12 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.5MM

ROUND BUR, 6 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

ROUND BUR, 12 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

UNHOODED ROUND BUR, 6
FLUTE F - SERIES - 5.5MM

BARREL BUR, 6 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.5MM

BARREL BUR, 12 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.5MM

BARREL BUR, 6 FLUTE
F-SERIES - 5.0MM

BARREL BUR, 12 FLUTE F -
SERIES - 5.0MM

UNHOODED BARREL BUR, 6
FLUTE F- SERIES - 5.5MM

EGG BUR, 6 FLUTE F - SERIES
- 5.5MM
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Page

79

79

85

85

85

85

85

78

85

78

78

78

85

85

78

78

85

85

78

78

“ Part number

375-953-000

375-953-012

380-532-300

380-534-300

380-534-400

380-535-300

380-535-400

380-542-150

380-542-300

380-543-150

380-544-100

380-544-150

380-544-300

380-544-400

380-545-100

380-545-150

380-545-300

380-545-400

380-554-100

380-555-100

h Description

BARREL BUR, 6 FLUTE, LEFT
HELIX F-SERIES-5.5MM

BARREL BUR, LEFT HELIX, 12
FLUTE, F-SERIES - 5.5MM

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
SINGLE BEND RESECTOR
3.5MM, BOX OF 5

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
SINGLE BEND AGG. PLUS
3.5MM, BOX OF 5

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
DOUBLE BEND AGG. PLUS
3.5MM, BOX OF 5

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
SINGLE BEND TOMCAT 3.5MM,
BOX OF 5

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
DOUBLE BEND TOMCAT 3.5MM,
BOX OF 5

ANGLED RESECTOR SHAVER
BLADE F-SERIES - 4.5MM

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
SINGLE BEND RESECTOR
4.0MM, BOX OF 5

ANGLED DBL. BITE SHAVER
BLADE F - SERIES - 4.5MM

ANGLED AGG. PLUS SHAVER
BLADE F - SERIES - 4.0MM

ANGLED AGG. PLUS SHAVER
BLADE F - SERIES - 4. 5MM

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
SINGLE BEND AGG. PLUS
4.0MM, BOX OF 5

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
DOUBLE BEND AGG. PLUS
4.0MM, BOX OF 5

ANGLED TOMCAT SHAVER
BLADE F - SERIES - 4.0MM

ANGLED TOMCAT SHAVER
BLADE F-SERIES - 4.5MM

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
SINGLE BEND TOMCAT 4.0MM,
BOX OF 5

PARALLELPORTAL CUTTER,
DOUBLE BEND TOMCAT 4.0MM,
BOX OF 5

ANGLED AGG. PLUS SHAVER
BLADE F - SERIES - 5.0MM

ANGLED TOMCAT SHAVER
BLADE F - SERIES - 5.0MM

Page
83

83

83

83

83

83

83

83
75
75

77

77

77

77

77

77

77

77

77

24, 35,

86

24, 35,
86

24, 35,
86

24, 35,
86

24, 35,

24, 35,
86

“ Part number
450-000-000

450-000-010
450-000-100
450-000-115
450-000-125
450-000-200
450-000-300

450-000-500
475-000-100
475-100-000

475-331-000
475-333-000
475-337-000
475-341-000
475-345-000
475-355-000
475-361-000
485-840-000
485-860-000
3910-007-006
3910-007-008
3910-007-500
3910-007-501
3910-007-502

3910-007-650

h Description
CROSSFLOW CONSOLE

CROSSFLOW UPGRADE USB
DONGLE

CROSSFLOW INFLOW
CASSETTE TUBING (10-PK.)

CROSSFLOW DAY USE TUBING
(10-PK.)

CROSSFLOW PATIENT USE
TUBING (10-PK.)

CROSSFLOW OUTFLOW
CASSETTE TUBING (10-PK.)

CROSSFLOW INTEGRATED
CASSETTE TUBING (6-PK.)

CROSSFLOW FOOTSWITCH
CROSSFIRE FOOTSWITCH
CROSSFIRE 2 CONSOLE

DUAL EDGE SHAVER BLADE -
3.5MM

SMOOTH BITE SHAVER BLADE
- 3.56MM

AGGRESSIVE MAX SHAVER
BLADE - 3.5MM

DUAL EDGE SHAVER BLADE -
4.0MM

TOMCAT HC SHAVER BLADE -
4.0MM

TOMCAT HC SHAVER BLADE -
5.0MM

DUAL EDGE SHAVER BLADE -
5.5MM

XL ROUND DIAMOND BUR -
4.0MM

XL ROUND DIAMOND BUR -
5.5MM

6.5MM X 75MM CANNULATED
OBTURATOR

8MM X 75MM CANNULATED
OBTURATOR

5.0MM X 75MM, THREADED
5.0MM X 75MM, NON-
THREADED

5.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK
CANNULA DISTAL THREAD

6.5MM X 75MM, THREADED

Page “ Part number h Description

24,35, 3910-007-651 6.5MM X 75MM, NON-

86 THREADED

24,35, 3910-007-652 6.5MM X 75MM DRI-LOK

86 CANNULA DISTAL THREAD

24,35, 3910-007-800 8.0MM X 75MM, THREADED

86

24,35, 3910-007-801 8.0MM X 75MM, NON-

86 THREADED

24,35, 3910-007-802 8.0MM X 75MM DRI-LOK

86 CANNULA DISTAL THREAD

24,35, 3910-009-006 6.5MM X 90MM CANNULATED

86 OBTURATOR

24,35, 3910-009-008 8MM X 90MM CANNULATED

86 OBTURATOR

24,35, 3910-009-500 5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK

86 THREADED CANNULA

24,35, 3910-009-502 5.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK

86 CANNULA DISTAL THREAD

24,35, 3910-009-650 6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK

86 THREADED CANNULA

24,35, 3910-009-652 6.5MM X 90MM DRI-LOK

86 CANNULA DISTAL THREAD

24,35, 3910-009-800 8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK

86 THREADED CANNULA

24,35, 3910-009-802 8.0MM X 90MM DRI-LOK

86 CANNULA DISTAL THREAD

18 3910-400-050 TITANIUM INTRALINE
ANCHOR, 5.5MM

18 3910-400-055 TITANIUM INTRALINE
ANCHOR, 5.5MM W/NEEDLES

18 3910-400-060 TITANIUM INTRALINE
ANCHOR, 6.5MM

18 3910-400-065 TITANIUM INTRALINE
ANCHOR, 6.5MM W/NEEDLES

17,31 3910-400-100 TWINLOOP FLEX DRILL

17,31  3910-400-101 TWINLOOP FLEX OBTURATOR -
BULLET TIP

17,31  3910-400-102 TWINLOOP FLEX OBTURATOR -
TROCAR TIP

17,31  3910-400-103 TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 12
DEGREE

17,31 3910-400-104 TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 12
DEGREE RM

17,31 3910-400-105 TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 25
DEGREE

17,31 3910-400-106 TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 25

DEGREE RM
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17,31
17, 31
17, 31
16, 31
16, 31
16, 31
16, 31
16, 31

16, 31

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54
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3910-400-107

3910-400-135

3910-400-235

3910-500-100

3910-500-101

3910-500-102

3910-500-103

3910-500-104

3910-500-107

3910-500-212

3910-500-222

3910-500-312

3910-500-322

3910-500-412

3910-500-422

3910-500-512

3910-500-522

TWINLOOP FLEX GUIDE, 0
DEGREE

TWINLOOP SE PEEK 3.5MM W/
ONE NO.2 FORCE FIBER

TWINLOOP SE PEEK 3.5MM W/
TWO NO. 2 FORCE FIBER

KNOTILUS, ANCHOR, 3.5MM
(BOX OF 5)

DRILL GUIDE, SAWTOOTH,
3.5MM PACKAGING

DRILL GUIDE, FISHMOUTH,
3.5MM PACKAGING

OBTURATOR BULLET TIP,
3.5MM PACKAGING

STEP DRILL, 3.5MM PACKAGING

KNOTILUS ANCHOR SYSTEM,
IMPLANT LOOP, 25MM (BOX
OF 5)

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH
INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.4MM
XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH
INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.3MM
XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 TT WITH
INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1.2MM
XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2 TT WITH
INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2.0MM
XBRAID TT (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 NEEDLES WITH
INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
1.4MM ANCHOR WITH 1
STRAND #2 FORCE FIBER (BOX
OF 5)

ICONIX 2 NEEDLES WITH
INTELLIBRAID TECHNOLOGY,
2.3MM ANCHOR WITH 2
STRANDS #2 FORCE FIBER
(BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1 WITH INTELLIBRAID
TECHNOLOGY, 1.4MM ANCHOR
WITH 1 STRAND #2 FORCE
FIBER (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2 WITH INTELLIBRAID
TECHNOLOGY, 2.3MM ANCHOR
WITH 2 STRANDS #2 FORCE
FIBER (BOX OF 5)
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12, 28,
54

12, 28,
54

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

13, 29,
55

“ Part number h Description

3910-500-525

3910-500-532

3910-500-550

3910-500-551

3910-500-552

3910-500-553

3910-500-554

3910-500-555

3910-500-556

3910-500-557

3910-500-558

3910-500-559

3910-500-560

3910-500-561

3910-500-562

3910-500-563

3910-500-564

3910-500-565

3910-500-568

3910-500-569

3910-500-571

ICONIX 25 WITH INTELLIBRAID
TECHNOLOGY, 2.3MM ANCHOR
WITH 2 STRANDS #5 FORCE
FIBER (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 3 WITH INTELLIBRAID
TECHNOLOGY, 2.3MM ANCHOR
WITH 3 STRANDS #2 FORCE
FIBER (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE
SHORT FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE
SHORT FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR
1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR
1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR
1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX STRAIGHT GUIDE FOR
2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 12DEG GUIDE FOR
2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX 25DEG GUIDE FOR
2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE
FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE
FOR 1.4MM ANCHOR

ICONIX SLANT 12DEG GUIDE
FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX SLANT 25DEG GUIDE
FOR 2.3MM ANCHOR

ICONIX PENCIL TIP
OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM
ANCHOR

ICONIX PENCIL TIP
OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM
ANCHOR

ICONIX TROCAR TIP
OBTURATOR FOR 1.4MM
ANCHOR

ICONIX TROCAR TIP
OBTURATOR FOR 2.3MM
ANCHOR

ICONIX 1.4MM DISPOSABLE
DRILL (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 2.3MM DISPOSABLE
DRILL (BOX OF 5)

ICONIX 1.4MM REUSABLE
DRILL

Page “ Part number h Description

13,29, 3910-500-573 ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE

55 DRILL

ég, 29, 3910-500-574 ICONIX 2.3MM REUSABLE AWL

20 3910-500-722 STABILIHOOK LEFT

20 3910-500-723  STABILIHOOK RIGHT

20 3910-500-724 CUFF HOOK LEFT

20 3910-500-725 CUFF HOOK RIGHT

20 3910-500-727 SUTURE MANIPULATOR

20 3910-500-728 TISSUE GRASPER WITH
RATCHET

20 3910-500-729 CROCHET HOOK

20 3910-500-730 KNOT MANIPULATOR FULL
LOOP

20 3910-500-731 RASP UP BEND 20 DEGREE

20 3910-500-732 RASP DOWN BEND 20 DEGREE

20 3910-500-733 TISSUE LIBERATOR BLADE UP

20 3910-500-734 TISSUE LIBERATOR BLADE
DOWN

20 3910-500-735 PENETRATING GRASPER RIGHT

20 3910-500-736 PENETRATING GRASPER LEFT

20 3910-500-737 PENETRATING GRASPER
STRAIGHT

20 3910-500-738 PENETRATING GRASPER 30
DEG

20 3910-500-739 PENETRATING GRASPER 45
DEG

20 3910-500-740 SUTURE GRASPER WITH
RATCHET

20 3910-500-741 SUTURE GRASPER

20 3910-500-742 SUTURE CUTTER 2MM

20 3910-500-743 CHAMPION TRAY

22 3910-500-750 CHAMPION SLIDER HANDLE

22 3910-500-751 SLIDER NEEDLE 45 DEG RIGHT

22 3910-500-752 SLIDER NEEDLE 45 DEG LEFT

22 3910-500-753 SLIDER NEEDLE 25 DEG RIGHT

22 3910-500-754 SLIDER NEEDLE 25 DEG LEFT

22 3910-500-755 SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT
LARGE

22 3910-500-756 SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT

MEDIUM

Page “ Part number h Description

22 3910-500-757 SLIDER NEEDLE 30 DEG
STRAIGHT

22 3910-500-758 SLIDER NEEDLE 60 DEG
STRAIGHT

22 3910-500-759 SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT
LARGE XL

22 3910-500-760 SLIDER NEEDLE CRESCENT
MEDIUM XL

22 3910-500-761 SLIDER NITINOL SHUTTLE

20 3910-500-800 3MM PROBE PACKAGING

20 3910-500-850 5MM PROBE PACKAGING

15,57 3910-600-060 REELX STT 5.5MM KNOTLESS
SUTURE ANCHOR(BOX OF 5)

15,57 3910-600-062 REELX STT 4.5MM KNOTLESS
ANCHOR

19,59 3910-900-017 1.2MM XBRAID TT, 100%
UHMWPE, BLUE CO-BRAID

19,59 3910-900-018 2.0MM XBRAID TT, 100%
UHMWPE, BLUE CO-BRAID

19,59 3910-900-020 FORCE FIBER, SIZE #2, CO
BRAID SUTURE, W/NEEDLE 38"
(BOX OF 12)

19,59 3910-900-021 FORCE FIBER, SIZE #2, CO
BRAID SUTURE, 38" NO NEEDLE
(BOX OF 12)

19,59 3910-900-022 FORCE FIBER #2 38" STRAND,
BLUE CO-BRAID, 1/2 CIRCLE
K-POINT (BOX OF 12)

19,59 3910-900-024 FORCE FIBER #2 38" STRAND,
BLUE CO-BRAID, 1/2 CIRCLE
TAPER (BOX OF 12)

19,59 3910-900-500 FORCE FIBER, SIZE#5, CO
BRAID SUTURE, W/NEEDLE 38"
(BOX OF 12)

19,59 3910-900-051 FORCE FIBER, SIZE#5, CO
BRAID SUTURE, 38" NO NEEDLE
(BOX OF 12)

21 3910-900-086 CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER,
RATCHET STRAIGHT

21 3910-900-087 CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER,
RATCHET HUMPBACK

21 3910-900-088 CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER,
RATCHET STRAIGHT CAPTURE

21 3910-900-089 CHAMPION SUTURE PASSER,
RATCHET HUMPBACK CAPTURE

21 3910-900-091 RP 360 DEG SUTURE PASSER

NEEDLE, BOX OF 5
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68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

4471020110

4471380210L

44713802108

44713803L

44713803S

44713808LA

44713808LP

44713808SA

44713808SP

44713828L

44713828S

AT189FF

AT289FF

AT290FF

AT291FF

AT292FF

AT293FF

AT294FF

AT392FF

AT393FF

AT394FF

AT400FF

AT401FF

AT402FF

AT406FF

AT407FF

AT409FF

AT410FF

AT423FF

AT447FF

AT652AFF

AT652PFF

ACHILLES TENDON - 10MM
PRECUT

PATELLA LIGAMENT - 10MM
PRECUT

PATELLA LIGAMENT - 10MM
PRECUT

PATELLAR LIGAMENT - SPLIT
PATELLAR LIGAMENT - SPLIT
TIBIALIS TENDON ANTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON POSTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON ANTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON POSTERIOR
PERONEUS LONGUS
PERONEUS LONGUS
ACHILLES STRIP

ACHILLES TENDON, WITH
BONE BLOCK, PRE-SHAPED

ACHILLES TENDON, WITH
BONE BLOCK

PATELLA TENDON, WHOLE
PATELLA TENDON, HEMI

PATELLA TENDON, PRESIZED -
PRE-SHAPED

PERONEOUS LONGUS TENDON
SEMITENDINOSUS TENDON
GRACILIS TENDON

SEMITENDINOSUS/GRACILLIS
COMBO

CANCELLOUS CUBES (60CC)
CANCELLOUS CUBES (30CC)
CANCELLOUS CUBES (15CC)
CANCELLOUS CHIPS (15CC)
CANCELLOUS CHIPS (30CC)
CANCELLOUS GRANULES (30CC)
CANCELLOUS GRANULES (15CC)
CANCELLOUS CHIPS (5CC)
FEMORAL HEAD

TIBIALIS TENDON, ANTERIOR

TIBIALIS TENDON, POSTERIOR
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33

33

33
33

33

33

33

33

33

33

22,32
22,32
14, 30,
56

14, 30,
56

14, 30,
56

14, 30,
56

33
33
14, 30,
56

33

33

31

31

32

32

“ Part number h Description

CAT 00222 TRANSPORT CANNULA, 8MM,
LENGTH1, 2,3

CAT00223 TRANSPORT CANNULA, 8MM,
LENGTH 4, 5, 6

CAT00224 TRANSPORT CANNULA, 8MM,
LENGTH 7, 8,9

CAT 00227 SAMURAI BLADE, FULL RADIUS

CAT00241 PORTAL ENTRY KIT

CAT00776 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH
OBTURATOR

CAT00777 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER, S&N

CAT00778 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER,
STRYKER

CAT00779 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER, STORZ

CAT00792 TRANSPORT OBTURATOR,
@8MM, REUSABLE

CAT01030 FLOWPORT II ADAPTER,
LINVATEC

CATO01355 NANOPASS REACH 45 DEG LEFT

CAT01356 NANOPASS REACH 45 DEG
RIGHT

CATO01371 NANOTACK GUIDE

CATO01372 NANOTACK OBTURATOR

CATO01373 NANOTACK DRILL BIT

CAT01386 NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR,
1.4mm W/ INSERTER

CATO01514 STICK, REUSABLE

CATO01515 STICK, CANNULATED
REUSABLE

CATO01518 KNOT PUSHER

CAT01548 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH
OBTURATOR STRYKER

CATO01549 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH
OBTURATOR, LINVATEC &
STORZ

CAT01585 FORCE FIBER SUTURE SIZE 2
WHITE/GREEN COBRAID

CAT01586 FORCE FIBER SUTURE SIZE 2
WHITE/BLACK COBRAID

CAT01856 INJECTOR II HANDLE

CAT01857 INJECTOR II NEEDLE
CARTRIDGE

Page “ Part number h Description

14,30, CATO01858 NANOTACK SUTURE ANCHOR,

56 1.4mm W/ FLEX INSERTER

14, 30, CATO01859 NANOTACK FLEX DRILL BIT

56

14,30, CATO01860 NANOTACK FLEX GUIDE

56

14,30, CATO01861 NANOTACK FLEX OBTURATOR

56

14, 30, CAT02064 CINCHLOCK SS DRILL GUIDE

56

14,30, CAT02065 CINCHLOCK SS OBTURATOR

56

33 CAT02145 PAHRS II INSTRUMENT TRAY

22,32 CAT02298 NANOPASS REACH CRESCENT

33 CAT02418 PHOENIX DRILL GUIDE

33 CATO02421 SAMURAI CURVED BLADE,
FULL RADIUS

33 CAT02438 FLOWPORT II CANNULA WITH
OBTURATOR STRYKER 165MM

14,30, CAT02462 CINCHLOCK SS KNOTLESS

56 ANCHOR

14,30, CAT02463 CINCHLOCK SS DRILL BIT

56

33 CAT02504 PHOENIX DRILL BIT

14,30, CAT02514 CINCHLOCK SS REUSABLE

56 DRILL BIT

32 CAT 02589 SLINGSHOT 45 DEG UP

32 CAT02590 SLINGSHOT 70 DEG UP

14,30, CAT02643 CINCHLOCK FLEX KNOTLESS

56 ANCHOR WITH INSERTER

14,30, CAT02644 CINCHLOCK FLEX DRILL BIT

56

14, 30, CAT02645 CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE

56 SLANT DRILL GUIDE

14,30, CAT02646 CINCHLOCK FLEX OBTURATOR

56

21 CAT 02854 CHAMPION SLINGSHOT 45
LEFT

21 CAT02855 CHAMPION SLINGSHOT 45
RIGHT

21 CAT02862 CHAMPION SLINGSHOT 70 UP

14,30, CAT02934 CINCHLOCK FLEX 20 DEGREE

56 DRILL GUIDE

14, 30, CAT02969 NANOTACK TT, 1.4MM ANCHOR

56 WITH 1.2MM XBRAID TT

Page “ Part number h Description

14,30, CAT02974 CINCHLOCK FLEX HARD BONE

56 DRILL BIT

40 HS4704 SHARPSHOOTER SURGICAL
SUTURE, UHMWPE (5 YEAR
SHELF LIFE)

70 HTMO0330204 MEMODERM ACD 2CM X 4CM
NON-MESHED

70 HTMO0400404M MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 4CM
MESHED

70 HTMO0400404MDS MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 4CM
MESHED DROP SHIP

70 HTM0400408M MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 8CM
MESHED

70 HTMO0800408 MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 8CM
NON-MESHED

70 HTMO0800408DS MEMODERM ACD 4CM X 8CM
NON-MESHED DROP SHIP

70 HTMO0905005 MEMODERM ACD 5CM X 5CM
NON-MESHED

70 HTM1505005 MEMODERM ACD 5CM X 5CM
NON-MESHED EXTRA THICK

70 HTM2000510 MEMODERM ACD 5CM X 10CM
NON-MESHED EXTRA THICK

83 P17275 CROSSFLOW PUMP
COMPETITOR INTEGRATION
POWER CABLE

68 PS189FF ACHILLES STRIP

68 PS289FF ACHILLES TENDON, WITH
BONE BLOCK - PRE-SHAPED

68 PS290FF ACHILLES TENDON, WITH
BONE BLOCK

68 PS292FF PATELLA TENDON, HEMI

68 PS293FF PATELLA TENDON, PRESIZED -
PRE-SHAPED

68 PS294FF PERONEOUS LONGUS TENDON

68 PS299FF QUAD TENDON - PRE-SHAPED

68 PS392FF SEMITENDINOSUS TENDON

68 PS393FF GRACILIS TENDON

68 PS394FF SEMITENDINOSUS/GRACILLIS
COMBO

68 PS530FD FASCIA LATA TENDON,
GREATER THAN 150 CM2,
FREEZE DRIED

68 PS530FF FASCIA LATA TENDON,
GREATER THAN 150 CM2,
FRESH FROZEN
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68

68

68

68

PS532FD

PS532FF

PS533FD

PS533FF
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FASCIA LATA TENDON, 50 TO
100 CM2, FREEZE DRIED

FASCIA LATA TENDON, 50 TO
100 CM2, FRESH FROZEN

FASCIA LATA TENDON, 101 TO
150 CM2, FREEZE DRIED

FASCIA LATA TENDON, 101 TO
150 CM2, FRESH FROZEN

68

68

34

34

34

PS652AFF
PS652PFF

R24-220-000

R29-572-000

R37-700-100

TIBIALIS TENDON, ANTERIOR
TIBIALIS TENDON, POSTERIOR

HIP INSTRUMENTS RENTAL
KIT

HIP ACCESS SYSTEM RENTAL
KIT

GLICK HIP KIT RENTAL
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